
a.lUKI 
1-Needle Lockstitcher with Needle Feed, Vertical Edge
Trimmer, and Automatic Thread Trimmer

��-*tt*m��D�A����J 
(ell11*t7J D��i'1�) 

DMN-530-4 
Series 

PARTS LIST 

BE5304SOPJA 

No.0122-05 



TABLE OF MODELS

Model

Component —

DMN-530-4-A

1 IB 2 2B 3 3B 4 4B

Thread trimmer

★ * ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★

Automatic reverse feed

mechanism /*/ ★/it/ ★

Synchronizer //★ ★// ★ ★

Control box

□ > h □— // ★ ★/ ★ ★

Wiper

// /* * ★ ★

(Note:

The asterisk (*) shows the components that can be equipped to all the models of DM14-530-4.
★0](d:DMN-53O-4S- U L Ti? U ̂  to

This parts book is edited with the model DMN-530-44B taken as standard.

C (7)/<-y 7'-y ̂  (iOMN-530-4-48^:^1^CflFfiSt L T fc U i To

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS UST

1. The pert numbers of pens shown in the figure Indicate the corresponding numbers (Ref. No.) shown by the Index.
nf:a5iS.<7)o'!.*li. Bi; (RcfJ4o)(;3!tCc.T v-r y i? ̂ tuJ: •? x. nit

2. Explartation of codes

1) Codes on tfte "Note" column
•iSBe*

^ e means this part is changed from the previous parts list.
j!5®(75'<--y h cst-t L X-^EISS? nr:SBo'o4-.«.» l 2 T,

® #01 refer to the "Note" explanation at bottom of page.
oOl "iiie* U XT^ i'.

2) Codes on the "E.C. (Engineering change)" column

0 A.10/83 Added from Oaober. 1983
I983i^)0« 1 higiiB

0 D.10/83 .... Obsoleted from October, 1983
I983^i0fl X n ams-titz.

p-(D When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added pans) are not interchangeable with each other:
m& <7)Siftis b' 'i > 5:35 (7) n) •&

In this case, even obsoleted part (D.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders,
r <7)J*-&Utin)(t.(D) ? nf:S#X t -;i3tX ̂  2 Tb' iz X n , ».'Tno>r7)gBo°o%-i|£»R LX

Amt.

Req.

Example (ffij)

Ref.
No.

Note Pan No.
S

Description E.C.
o

OQ

"1

.1-1
2

6

O

81401-100-000

81401-100-000-A

81105-200-000

Needle bar

Needle bar

Frame cover

ro.io^
[a.10/83;
foTio/ss] 1

/V >) m-

.'Mj m-

B110S-300-000 I

<t 181105-300-0001 Frame cover [AJO^ 7 U- —

—0 In case when previous pans and new part are interchangeable with each other;

In this case the new pan number is replaced on the " (Japanese)" column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number,
c  ̂ %?ir L v»o°oS>>'!BX IXhl i T cOT. 3ft L i^A^^XZitXT S-1\.

0 C.10/83

1  |B1105-5(X)-(X}0| Frame cover TcTlO^S"! _

!
Correct No. Wrong No.

j£Lv.^S,« ^2 0o%«

Please order by the correct part number.
IE H.»o'?.#X-- isXT ? v.%

0 M.10/83 The amount required is changed from October, 1983
The new amount required is shown in the "Amt. Req". column.
19832P10fl2 0 r:. (2f)f H.<at«b-a55t L x ft 0 2 T,"

3) Codes on the "Amt. Req." column
*»«* {«OTK-^

0 2 Indicates amount required is 2.
2fiB4-35l7L 2To

0 2.0 Indicates length in meters, (unit is meter)
&S-, 2^- (Jiieiiy-hJl-XT)

0 — Indicates pans obsoleted from the parts list.
t>'h sysft & nf:S5a°aX-r,

0 (1) Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly pan.
Assembly pan is shown as "asm." and^% in Japanese, in the "Description" column.
laSBSEfUlSE L t L 2 T. laffiiSlSp'iSffluSSXX 'aain.* WXT L X ft 0 2 T.

When Ordering The Spare Parts:
In order to ensure that we deliver the correct pans to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER
(ex. 81109-012-A00) and also the PARTS UST NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the top right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL
NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

Z<7)y<-y >j:^h CiKIJt? tit B1109"012*A00) T" —'JiXT ? l*,

No.0010-01)X(4.

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS

g

1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
aiSPv 1

2. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

3

3. UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
Tmm% 5

4. PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS.

7
5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)

(1 ) 9
6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)

(2 ) 11
7. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS

13
8. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

15

9. KNIFE COMPONENTS
17

10. WIPER COMPONENTS
19

11. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

20

12. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS

21

13. MOTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS
23

14. BELT COVER COMPONENTS
24

15. BOBBIN WINDER FOR JA

25

16. THREAD STANBCOMPONENTS
26

17. TABLE OF EXCHANGEING GAUGE PARTS

27

numerical INDEX OF PARTS
28

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

f  2 3  5 4

1

18 17 6

15 16

it

- 1

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note Part No. E.C. AxnL
No. &  ft Description S, « Req,

1 D1118-555-D00 SIDE PLATE 1
2 SS-711G910-SP SCREU D.11/82 SS-411091S-SP

SS-4110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=^ A.11/82 11/64-40 L=9 8
3 Bill 9-415-000-A GASKET 1
4 02112-5SS-BOO CORD HOLDER, LARGE 3-F* MM?* A 1
S SS-7150940-SP SCREU 15/64-28 L=9 D.11/82 SS-4150915-SP

SS-415091S-SP SCREU 15/64-28 L=9 A.11/82 15/64-28 L=9 1
6 TA-0800704-R0 RUBBER PLUG D.12/81 TA-0750704-R0

TA-O75O704-RO RUBBER plug ■*.12/81 8
7 TA-12507G5-R0 RUBBER PLUG 1
3 81114-012-000 thread guide pin 1
9 03161-S30-DA0 TENSION POST ASH. J^-fl ■fhiF3-5/.l!*- ■ 1

10 t>3162-555-800 THREAD GUIDE (1)
11 03161-5S5-B00 FIRST TENSION POST (1)
12 B3214-O47-000 BOBBIN winder YEnGiOn dIGc •fh93-i; V3 F2)
13 03168-530-D00 SPRING ^••fl -ThTa-i/n*# <1)
14 B3216-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT <1)
15 SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3-5 11/64-40 L=5,S 1
16 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG 4
17 01123-555-DOO THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER 1
17-1 »03 01123-555-00A THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER A.06/83 1
18 #01 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=S D.11/82 SS-411051S-SP -

SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 A.11/82 11/64-40 L=5 1
19 TA-2100904-RO RUBBER PLUG F/e:/ 1
20 31122-530-000 GASKET 1
21 81121-530-000 FACE PLATE 1
22 SS-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 0.11/82 SS-4nT4"i!>-SP -

SS-4111415-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 A.11/82 tvay* 11/64-40 L=14 1
23 TA-1250406-RO RU63ER PLUG F/t:/ D=12.5 L=4 2
24 01127-555-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE 8 ?-L TFPC^T-f B 1
25 SS-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 FSAaif" 9/64-40 L=6 1
26 SS-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 D.11/82 SS-4111015-SP -

SS-4111015-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=1U A.11/82 11/64-40 L=1U 2
27 31130-415-000 JAW BOTTOM plate ?f-t9 1
23 SS-2080810-S? SCREW 1/8-44 L=7.5 1/8-44 L=7.5 4
29 31129-530-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE D 7-4 -fFP^T-f D 1
30 SS-3090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 9/64-40 L=4.S 1
31 31110-012-0A0 BED SLIDE ASM. ?= 1

32 B1111-012-000 BED SLIDE SPRING C1J
33 SS-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 3/32-56 L=1.9 (2)
34 61104-122-000 BED SCREU STUD A a?a- A 1
35 81105-122-000 BED SCREU STUD 8 M^^F" &7Z- B 1
36 #02 B1190-53C-E00 6AUSE PLATE 5/32 E 5/32E 1
37 SS-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 TB.TEai;'' 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
38 81127-415-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE IC) ?-A -fF/it-F C 1
39 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 OVnVTJh 9/64-40 1
40 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 F/Ha" 15/64-28 L=7 1
41 D1126-555-D00 FRAME THREAD GUIDE A 7-4 ■fFPC'TT A 1
42 SS-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 F3A#j»~ 9/64-40 L=6 1
43 33133-415-OaO TENSION RELEASE PiN CAP TFia-/C"^ *7^7" 91 1
44 83136-415-000 CAP RING TFlIF/ f77y'l:f9* 1
45 93111-126-OAO TENSION POST SOCKET ASM. 'fF73-2» 9z 1

46 SS-8090670-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 F/aS" 9/64-40 L=5.5 (1)
47 33111-126-000 TENSION POST SOCKET ■fF?2-J/ (1)
48 3312S-012-000 TAKE-UP SPRING •fFFUn"# (1)
49 83115-552-000 TENSION POST •fFfB-s» *•- (1)
50 33126-012-003 TENSION DISC •fF?3-5iV5 <2)
51 B3132-552-000 TENSION DISC HOLDER ■fF93-& (1)
52 33129-012-A00 TENSION SPRING •fFTa-^ri*# A (1)
53 33120-125-000 TENSION DISC STOPPER -fFf3-i/T5 <1)
54 33116-125-000 TENSION NUT ■fFfa-jr T9F (1)
55 B1106-122-000 BED SUPPORT PLATE 1
56 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-23 OfOfT'/F 15/64-28 2
57 TA-2351004-R0 RUBBER PLUG F;<6S 1
58 01634-555-B00-A RUBBER BUSHING 7*l.7*VVl 1

59 61147-555-000 PIN 119*1 93-^-7 t*> 1

60 81148-555-000 SPRING 1(9*1 93-37 1

61 SS-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 t9a&» 11/64-40 L=16 1

62 NS-611D310-SP NUT 11/64-40 07a7T7F 11/64-40 1

63 TA-2101002-RO RUBBER PLUG FA 65 2
64 TA-0750404-RO PLUG D=7.5 L=3.S FA65 0=7.5 L=3.5 1
65 TA-125O504-R0 RUBBER PLUG FAe5 1

66 TA-1750502-RO RUBBER PLUG A.12/81 7m77* 17.5X5 1

oBrt wtmn wtcKr ta bbmI.

#02 Please refer to the table of excbaaslns
SBBge part on pa#B 28. CftJITf JT 4^,

•03 For JE JEffi

- 2 -

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



components

(EEQ

he 19 20 21

49 50 49

- 3 ̂

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note Part No.
Description

E. C. Amt.

No. oo $ BP ' % Req.
ft!.i

1 P1213-552-0A0-A OIL AMOUNT adjusting PIN ASH. 2y!3-93-t9t*3 92 1
2 ft0-0291?.ni-00 RUBBER RING oypp* (1)

B1226-552-000 ROLLER FELT 7in(F 1
A B12O1-53O-0A0 MAIN SHAFT ASH. 00!/* P 9= 1
S R0-14824n2-00 RUBBER RING 0000* 1

A B1202-522-B00 HAUl shaft BUSHING# FRONT 7*7*002 1
7 SS-3151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L«10.5 15/64-28 L»10,S 1  ■ ■
8 B1?03-S5?-0On-A MAIN SHAFT BUSHING# INTERMEDIATE 0,07/80 000*7 Taj«9a» .

B1203-490-000 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING# INTERMEDIATE A.07/80 ooo'otn^on, 1

9 SS-71S1120-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 7lbtw 15/64-28 L»11 1
10 CS-147121A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH. 0=14,72 W=12 X9XF97 0=14,72 W*12 7= 1

11 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ViL^v* 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
12 P1610-490-n00 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM t90'\o-'^onL 1

13 SS-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 fiXu* 1/4-40 La11 2
14 RC-1850001-KP SNAP RING 18.S Cn*9Fjt9 18,5 1

Is 61611-470-000 THRUST COLLAR tOOni, 7,52h00 1

16 SS-1o9o9?o-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L»9 7070* 9/64-40 L«9 3
17 P1204-470-OAO MAIN SHAFT bushing ASM.# REAR D.12/81 000*7 OOQ:/90 71 •

01204-490-OaO HAIU shaft BUSHING ASM,# REAR A.12/81 000*7 OOO*0)u 71 1

18 01232-555-600 SNAP RING Z-h*»t (2)
19 01231-555-600 washer 202y v*n*7 (2)
20 003 61230-470-600 NEEDLE BEARING 000*7 OOOJiOb *\*70y7* CD
21 61204-470-000 MAIN shaft bushing# REAR 0,12/81 000*7 OOOi^Ob -

-21-1 01204-490-000 MAIM SHAFT BUSKTNG# REAR A.12/81 000*9 000*9h CD

22 SS-7.I5II5O-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1=10,5 t-J^ZO* 15/64-28 L«10,5 1

23 60-2943101-00 RUBBER RING D.12/81 00O9* -

24 01208-552-000-4 OU SEAL 0,12/81 Z-ibO"!!/ -

24-1 OI2O8-555-OOO OIL SEAL A.12/81 000*9000)^90 t-fbO-'b 1

25 01217-530-000 hand WHEEL n2*S9*& 1
SS-Rlsir^O-SP SCPFU 1C/A4-PR i=i«: hj»h* 1';/A4-P6 uric 2

27 004 61401-530-600 NEEDLE BAR B ny**- B 1

28 004 mC-2005009-00 NEEDLE 134 NM90 l\y 134 90 1

29 HOB-IOOBIAOO NEEDLE DBX1 «14 /\y DBX1 iif14 1

30 61418-530-000 NEEDLE BAP THREAD GUIDE iiyjK»-<ha7 1

31 SS-7O8O5IO-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 4,5 7bt770* 1/8-44 L»4.5 1

32 fi1401-<;30-AOO NEEDLE BAR A uy**- A 1

3^ B1411-481-0A0 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ASH, 91 1

34 SS-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 tozo* 9/64-40 6*6 CD

35 61903-552-000 END SCREW LEFT 09*070* 1

3a 61408-481-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD h'js*- 9y0700h* 1

37 61414-226-000 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION SHOE BLOCK n92*7 1
3R SS-RISnSO-SP SCRFW 15/A4-?ft iclO-5 hiZfj* 15/44-76 l»10.S 1

39 81904-490-OA0 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER SHAFT ASM, 90t*075y90*9 91 1

40 CQ-35OOOOO-FO OIL FELT 200 CO.D

41 81901-552-OAO THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM, 007 f0t*0 71 1

42 B1212-552-A00 COUNTERWEIGHT PROTECTING PLATE 9yy<Tfy 72*-ty 1

43 SS-868I95O-SP SCREW 9/32-28 L=19 ^}170* 9/32-28 L*19 1

44 B1704-«:30-0B0 COUNTERWEIGHT ASM. VJ7-f7i'J 71 1

45 SS-9661120-CP SCREW 1/4-40 Lclo.S 1/4-40 L»10.5 CD

46 SS-S660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L>6 hl^70* 1/4-40 L=6 1

47 RO-0442401-00 RUBBER RING 0V07* 1

48 SS-7681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 7bt770* 9/32-28 L«16 1

49 003 61905-541-600 NEEDLE BEARING# B 0*709 B 2

5'* B1209-«;«;2-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK IVJ7*-75o7 1

il 61192-530-000 WASTE material GUIDE 1

S? SS-4080310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.4 7*^*70* 1/8-44 L*3.4 2

53 SS-4080310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3,4 7^**0* 1/8-44 L*3.4 2

54 SS-21IO9I5-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L«6«8 SS-2IIO9I5-SO 1

55 SS-2Q90820-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=B ?&ir5»£;» 9/64-40 L«8 2

56 OIIO9-53O-OAO THROAT PLATE ASH. ny<9 92 1

57 SS-6080320-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L« 2.5 0070* 1/8-44 L»2.5 <1>

58 002 BII9I-53O-FOO WASTE MATERIAL GUARD lVJ-(9 R/9X»aM*- 1

59 BII93-53O-OOO WASTE MATERIAL GUARD PLATE 2J72*ni\*' h)l'f9 1

60 DIIO9-53O-DAB THROAT PLATE ASM. B D.12/81 iVJ-fS B 92 -

61 SS-6O8O32O-SP SCREW 1/6-44 L» 2.5 D.12/81 0070* 1/8-44 1=2,5 -

62 8III5-53O-OOO THROAT PLATE COVER D.12/81 M-fy 79 -

63 SS-4O8O3IO-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L»3.4 D.12/81 7^*70* 1/8-44 L"3.4 -

64 SS-4O8O3IO-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.4 7^*70* 1/8-44 L*3.4 1

65 6111S-522-000-A OPEN COVER SPRING IVJ'fO a■f^•^99 l\*7 1

66 BIII5-53O-OOF THROAT PLATE COVER F l\'J-f979 f 1

Note (SE) O02 Please refer to the table of exchanging gauge part
on pages 26.

o03 Selective part.

26-1- sai i

- 4 _
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

9  " ̂7 ? _
6

/ ̂
26 27 28

y

i  62 61 60

- 5 -

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note Pan No. E.C. Amt

No. £  « Description £  « Req.
ftft

1 02907-415-040 &RIVIN6 CRANK ASM. 1

2 SS-6121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 3/16-28 L«11.5 (1)

3 SS-8151150-SP SCREW 1 5/64-28 l.=10.5 15/64-28 L=10.S 5

4 82908-530-000 BUSHING, FRONT 1

5 82924-470-000 THRUST COLLAR 1

6 B2910-530-000 NEEDLE SAR FR4ME ROCK SHAFT 1

7 S2911-415-0A0-A ROCK SHAFT CRANK ASM. 1

s SS-6121210-SP SCREW 3/16-28 Ls12 C99&* 3/16-28 L=9 (1)

9 32917-415-OAO TRUST COLLAR ASM. X5XF9P P= 1

10 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 1/4-40 L=6 (2)

11 82909-415-000-A BUSHING REAR n'JTPN&^P 91/0/19111 1

12 SD-0790601-SP HINGE SCREW D37.94 Hs6 d=7.94 H=6 1

13 31302-552-000 BUSHING, UPPER pyj/^p 90;i9a» 1

14 01301-555-000 UPRIGHT SHAFT 9 fit* 9 1

15 81303-552-000 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER 9fV*9 i/9A9ni 1

16 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-2? 0-/aPT9F 15/64-28 2

17 02912-412-000 connecting rod H'JTP'J 1

18 SS-6110640-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.0 C595''' n/64-40 L=6 1

19 91608-530-000 connecting rod shaft n'JTPN Q9F*I/*P 1

20 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13K1 C57''J3"3' 6.2X13X1 1

21 32913-412-NOO BEARING 3-F"'-&''P •\*P'JJP» 1

22 SS-609066C-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 C59-/* 9/64-40 L=6

23 31412-352-000 NEEDLE 3AR LINK PIN •JI/P 2

24 32906-415-000 DRIVING LINK 1

25 329O1-530-0AO NEEDLE 3AR FRAME ASM. A'J*"- a-F^-P-N PE 1

25-1 02902-415-000 NEEDLE 3AR FRAME POSITIONING SLOCK 1

25-2 SS-4091010-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 9/64-40 L=10

26 32904-520-000 NEEDLE BAR FRAME CONNECTION BUSHING /VJ**- 3-F"-£/•?/»98/ 1

27 SS-81S0710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FAAi/" 15/64-28 L=7 2

28 32905-530-080 SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE ASM. 307>7-fP*f Pi 1

29 SS-6121610-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=1S.5 CSaS/" 3/16-23 L=15.5 tl)

30 32915-415-000 FELT ODP^yNP^-f 7ilfrF 1

31 WP-0250516-SD washer 2.5X6X0.5 tByn"? 2.5X6X0.5 1

32 SS-6060410-7P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 tSaS/* 3/32-56 L=3.S 1

33 61835-555-300 POSITIONING FINGER too*? *71 1

34 SS-6111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 CSSi/" n/64-40 L=9.5 1

35 S04 D1830-555-i)AA HOOK ASM. D.01/82 D1830-555-DAC

«04 01E30-555-0AC HOOK ASM. A.01/82 07 P2 1

(1)36 SD4 SS-8110530-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 07 FA»i/*

37 #04 SS-6110560-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 C57i/* SM4.46-4 L=4.7 (2)

38 81237-Q41-0A0 30B31N CASE ASM. »*C*:»7-X PE 1

39 39117-012-000 B033IN .l!*C*i 1

40 D123C-SSS-9A0 HOOK ASM. 07 PH 1

41 SS-3110530-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 07 F>7s/* (1)

42 SS-6110560-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 tSPJ/* SM4.46-4 L=4.7 (2)

43 CS-079106A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. i/Pi/*? X5XF97 Ps 1

44 SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3,5 FA?!/* 11/64-40 L=3.5 <2)

45 31803-552-000 OIL SEAL SCREW 15/7 FAJy* 1

46 31810-552-000 OIL WICK i>P5/*P 7l FA9=/" li»7 1

47 31806-555-000 OIL felt i/Pi^PDj/QAPib JllliF 1

48 31306-155-CCC GEAR S PINION ASM. 0trtP*fl,7 PE 1

(1)49 31306-155-030 GEAR I PINION ASM., UPPER 9007np*a.7 PE

50 3130S-D12-0A0 GEAR ASM. 9007/1?* ib7 9"Y PE CD

(8)51 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=S FAAi/* 1/4-40 L = 8

52 31306-155-0A0 PINION ASM. 90n7rtP*ib7 s/a- PS (1)

53 31307-155-000 GEAR 2, PINION ASM-, LOWES £;509)SP*tb7 PE 11 >

54 3130S-155-0A0 PINION ASM. 07nP*Ib7 5/3- PE (1)

55 31307-155-0A0 GEAR asm. large 5»P07/1P*1b7 9*-/ PE (1)

56 21804-552-800 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING, REAR &9i»*P 9&0A9a. 1

.57 CS-079101A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. 0=7.94 W=10 X5XF9t 0=7.94 W=1G 7= 1

S3 SS-6110420-TP SCREW n/64-40 L=4.3 C55i;* 11/64-40 L=4.8 (2)

59 31803-552-000 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE j/Pi»~P TOAPIb 1

60 SS-7150940-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 7lbC57&* 15/64-28 L=9 1

61 31801-530-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT i;P^*P 1

62
•

91302-530-0A3 DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING ASM.^ FRONT */Pi/*P 7iAPib 1

Note <;£8£) #04 - For JE. JE^

6 -

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. PRESSER BAR fie TENSION RELEASE COIVIPONENTS

II 10 12 13 14

19 20

- 7 -

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref.

No.

Note PaxtNo.

&  4^ Desoiplion
E.C.

&  «
Amt
Req.
fidi

l' #01 B152D-SS2-000 HAND tlFTER *7r7y* i/h"- 1
2 SS-7120910-SP SCREU 3/16-28 L=9 3/16-28 L=9 1
3 RO-0371801-00 r'jbser ring 09 >9" 1
4 WP-0740516-SP UASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 7.4X11.8X0.5 "1
5 B1Sl8-450-0A.j-A HAND LIFTER CAN ASM. f9zTtr* yjL 9z 1
6 01517-490-D00 HINGE PIN 1

7 B3431-581-000 LIFTING LEVER GASKET 1

S 31516-450-000 lifting lever LINK, LEFT 1

9 33412-415-000 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD C7*75r^ 33**- 1

10 B3416-552-000 CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREU CO"??* aOiR*-
11 RE-0500000-KC SNAP RING 5 5

12 SO-O720331-SP HINGE SCREU 0= 7.24 Hs 3.3 0=7.24 H=3.3 1

1? SD-OSOa322-SO HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.2 0=6 H=3.2 1

14 33414-415-000-A LIFTING LEVER LINK, RIGHT 935'Of 1

15 33416-555-000 SUIVEL 1

16 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 a'JWf'Ji- 3/16-32 1

17

18
33415-552-000

03163-555-300-A

CONNECTING KOO, VERTICAL
FLEXIBLE TUBE SUPPORT PLATE

uyyvat*-

7l>*y0*ll. h9009'''f

1

1

19 SS-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.S OfcCOas/" 11/64-40 L=10.5 1

20 SS-7111410-S? SCREU 11/64-40 L=14 11/64-40 L=14 1

21

22
03164-555-500
SS-711074C-TP

SS-411091S-SP

OUTER PRESSER PLATE

SCREW 11/64-40 L-7

SCREU 11/64-40 L=9

0.11/82

A.11/82

705-3r7l

SS-4110915-SP
11/64-40 L=9

1

1

23 31515-530-000 lifting lever C^PO^-fS 1

24 S0-D6404S2-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 4.8 0=6.35 H=4.8 1

25 81530-530-000 SPRING C977"'f9n'7 1

26

27
B1S31-41S-000

31509-227-000

SUSPENSION

PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR

1

1

28 31511-555-000 NUT 1/2-2S 5r7iPa-fJ»y"' tvi- 1

29 31510-227-000 PRESSER SUiaE BAR RTl P^T-r*"- 1

30 81505-227-000-A PRESSER SPRING 1

31 S1507-415-0AG PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET ASH. R9xJ!*-9~* 9z 1

32 SS-711141j-SP SCREU 11/64-40 L=14 0.11/82 SS-4in4l5-SP

SS-4ni415-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 A.11/82 11/64-40 L=14 (1)

33 31502-541-000 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER TOlS"- V9*9lb 1

34 31SO1-522-CG0 PRESSER BAR 0.12/81 T91.1!*-

34-1 31501-530-000 PRESSER BAR A-12/81 ROiai"- 1

35 SS-609081C-SP S:R£W 9/64-40 L= 7.5 C??!/" 9/64-40 l=7.5 1

36 #02 31S2<-530-EA0 PRESSER FOOT ASM. £ i»"l0#9l E 9z T

37 #02 91524-530-EB0 PRESSES FOOT ASM. E i/*I0R9t E 9z

38 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 oy097yt- 3/16-32

39

40
a31S4-530-CA0

S0-0791332-SP

TENSION RELEASE LINK ASM.

hinge screw 0= 7.94 H=13.3 0.01/33

■fHll>/937 9z
SD-0791331-SP

1

S0-0791331-SP HINGE SCREW 0= 7.94 H=13.3 A.OI/BS 0=7.94 h=1S.3 1
41 83156-530-040 TENSION RELEASE PLATE LINK ASM. 937 7= 1

42 SD-0630301-S» HINGE SCREW 0=6.35 M=3 7*3^3" 0=6.35 H=3 1

43
44

05157-530-OAO
8E-0600000-KO

TENSION RELEASE LEVER LINK ASH.
SNAP RING 6

9370r~ 7=
Efl^OhAO 6

1
1

45 RE-0500000-KO SNAP RING 5 5 1

46
47
43

03165-555-800
NS-6060310-S«>
WP-0371016-S0

TENSION RELEASE ROD
NUT 3/32-56
WASHER 3.7X5X1

-fUtl// O-UH*
n'J1J97V^ 3/32-56
CyO-'n-l' 3.7X3X1

1
1
1

49
50

O3171-415-0OH
03167-555-800- A

PRESSER SPRING
WIRE PRESSER PLATE U<P- A9i"f7

1
1

51 0315C-530-OAO TENSION RELEASE WIRE ASM. 7 = 1

52
53

03164-555-BOO
SS-7110740-TP
SS-4110915-SP

OUTER PRESSER PLATE
SCREU 11/64-40 L=7
SCREW n/64-43 L = 9

D.11/82
A.11/82

P97-*9i
SS-4110915-SP
7^''ry'• 11/64-40 L=9

1

1

Note (>±£) SPOl Exchangeable part when wiper is used.
jf.02 Please refer to the table of exchanging gauge parts

on page 26.

7 -f "SSSoa

- 8 -

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref.

No.

Note

mse

Part No.

St $ Desci^tion
E.C. Amt

Req.

«02

SS-4080620-TP

31609-S3O-D00

SCREW 1/8-44 Ls6
FEED DOS D

1/8-44 L«6

tJ'Jrt" D

3
4

5

6

7

7-1

91602-470-000

SS-1080510-SP

3171S-481-000

SS-6090510-SP

SS-7110740-TP

SS-6090810-SP

FEED 8AR

SCREW 1/8-44 L=5

COUNTER-SUNK WASHER

SCREW 9/64-40 L=5

SCREW 11/64-40 L=7

SCREW 9/64-40 La 7.S
.04/83
.04/83

1/8-44 L=S

C*595

9/64-40 L=5
11/64-40 L=7

9/64-40 l=7.5

8

9

9-1

10

11

11-1

91705-470-000
D16O4-555-D00
D1604-555-D00-A

Ca-2520000-00
31604-155-000

81605-555-000

FEED 3AR LINK

FEED 3AR SHAFT

FEED 3AR SHAFT

OIL HICK

FEED ROCKER SHAFT 3USHIN6, FRONT
BUSHINS. FRONT

,04/83
,04/83

.04/83

,04/83

llty

^z99\U

1

0.2

12

13

14

14-1

14-2

14-3

S$-8150510-T«»

D1603-555-DA0

SS-7111310-TP

31603-5SS-0A0

SS-7121410-TP

HP-0480856-SP

SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7

FEED ROCKER ASM.

SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.8

FEED ROCKER ASH.

SCREW 3/16-23 L=14

HASHER 4.3x3.4X0.3

.04/83

,04/83

,04/83

,04/83
.04/83

15/64-28 L=4.7

7tl/C9>S;* 11/64-40 L=12.8

t9*\9*i9f* 91

3/16-28 L=14
4.8X3.4X0.8

1

CD

(1)

15
15-1

16

16-1

17

118
«03

31609-155-000

31609-555-000
SS-6080410-SP

SS-4090415-SP

34123-522-003

31612-47O-0OC

OIL WICK HOLDER

OIL HICK HOLDER

SCREW 1/3-44 L=4

SCREW 9/64-40 L=4

NEEDLE ROLLAR

FEED ROCKER SHAFT CQNNECTlNS ROD

,04/83

.04/83

.04/83
,04/83

^9^9*^97* l&iRTi

1^9^19*^97*
1/8-44 l=4

r'K*^^* 9/64-40 L=4
AX =-F~a.0-5 9

X1MT9'' 09 F
19

20
21

22

23
24

CS-147101A-SH

SS-3660610-TP

31702-155-000

SD-0900701-Te

SS-315051C-TO

NS-668041G-SP

THRUST COLLAR ASH.

SCREW 1/4-40 L=6

SUSHINS, REAR
HINSE SCREW 0= 9

SCREW 15/64-23 L=
NUT 9/32-23

D=14.72 W=10

H= 7

4-7

X9XhO> D=14.72 H=10

FAX!/* 1/4-40 L = 6

it9*lV*9 A9I1/

9*^X9* 0=9 N=7

FAX!/* 15/64-28 L=4,7

□•/a^T-AF 9/32-28

1

(2)
1
1
1

1
25
26
27
28
29
30

31614-470-0AO
31607-530-OA9
SS-6121610-TR
NS-6630410-SP
S0-0900701-TP
61601-552-003

FEED ROCK CONNECTING ROD ASH.
FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASM.
SCREW 3/16-23 L=15.5
NUT 9/32-23
HINGE SCREW 0= 9 H= 7
FEED ROCK SHAFT D.04/83

91
C5Xi/* 3/16-23 L=15.5
□-Aa7T0F 9/32-28
9*U»l/* D=9 N = 7

1
1

(1)
1
1

30-1
30-2
31
31-1
32
33

31601-555-000
RC-1581001-KP
Ca-3D30000-00
CQ-2020000-00
3P-5000000-00
CQ-3030000-00

FEED ROCKER SHAFT
retaining ring
OIL WICK
OIL WICK
VINYL TU3E, WHITE 0'
OIL WICK

.04/83

.04/53
,04/83
.04/83

D.04/83

M'\-fn9*lb*9
CS^SFAO
!!/:>
XV:/

XVj

0.9
0.1

34
35
36
37
57-1
38

»03
Ca-2020D00-00
31706-470-003
SS-31S123C-3P
31604-155-OOC
B160S-555-000
S1704-47O-0A0

OIL WICK
LINK SHAFT
SCREW 15/64-23 L=12
FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT
BUSHING, FRONT
FEED DRIVING ARM ASM.

0.04/S3

.04/83

.04/83

IVV
^rj9V*9

FAX!/* 15/64-28 L=12
t9*iV*9 9IA9II/
*9'IV*9 XiASH/
V*3-7*lt9'l 99* 91

59
40
41
41-1
42
4 3

SS-7111120-SP
CQ-3030000-00
31701-470-000
31701-470-C00-A
CS-147121A-SH
SS-8660610-TP

SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5
OIL WICK
FEED DRIVING SHAFT
FEED DRIVING SHAFT
THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=12
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6

.04/83

.04/83

?t!/C5Xi/* 11/64-40 L=10.5 <D
IVV 0.1
i/*3-7*T9'; V*9
•/*3-D* 3t9ilV*9 1
X^XFOD 0=14.72 H=12 91 1
FAX!/* 1/4-40 L=6 (2)

44
45
46
46-1
47
43

SS-8150410-SP
31702-155-000
NS-6680410-SP
917Q3-555-OAO
31703-155-OAO
SS-6121610-TP

SCREW 15/64-23 L=4
BUSHING, rear
NUT 9/32-23
REAR CRANK ASM.
FEED DRIVING SHAFT CRANK ASM., REAR
SCREW 3/16-23 L°1S.5

.04/83

.04/83

FAX!/* 15/64-28 L=4
^9'tV*9 ASIb
a"Ua9T-JF 9/32-28
D*39?*7'I'D?* 91
!/*3-9* A9'IDf* 91
t9X!/* 3/16-28 L=15.5

1
1

1
1

(D
49
50

31708-470-000-A
SD-1020701-SP

CONNECTING ROD
HINGE SCREW D=10.2 H=7

5/*3-D'
9*iX!/'

A^'JO^F*
0=10.2 H=7

Note (sS&) #02 Please refer to the table of exchanging gauge parts
on page 26.

#03 Selective part.

- 10 -

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)
(2)

r

rf^

-11 -

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Rcf. Note Part No. E.C. Ant

No. £ $ Description &  « Req.
Sdt

1 SS-7110720-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 11/64-40 L=7 1
2 SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 Ls 3.5 11/64-40 L=3.5 1
3 81620-470-000 FEED REGULATOR 1
4 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 15/64-28 L=7 1
5 81622-555-000 HINGE PIN D.07/82 81622-530-000

'81622-530-000 HINGE PIN A,07/82 #5"jy3-e99*-f hAO 1
6 «05 D1633-55S-B00-A CONNECTING ROD PIN fa-ty* o'jh'-fy 1

7 WP-0651056-SH WASHER 6.5X11X1 cyy*/)"? 6,5x11x1 1

8 NS-6660430-SP NUT 1/4-40 oy/j^ty^ 1/4-40 2
9 «0S D1630-530-0G0 FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD #7')73-t!70?h* 1

10 S&-OS00422-CP HINGE SCREW Ds 3 Hs 4.2 0=8 HS4.2 1

11 81649-161-000 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW 1

12 SS-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 0-01/83 SS-4111015-SP

SS-4111015-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 A,01/83 TVai/* 11/64-40 L=10 1

1? 61616-530-600 TENSION SPRING SUSPENSION BRACKET 1

14 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 oyjjyryt- ii/64-40 2 •

15 31654-470-000 PLATE TP'jfa-euB-f 79 1

16 SS-7110740-T? SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 7tlit53ti/* 11/64-40 L=7 1

17 91633-470-000 STOPPER PLATE 1

18 #05 01624-415-BOO TENSION SPRING sr7'j 1

19 SS-6121050-SP SCREW 3/15-28 L= 9.5 CSDi/" 3/16-28 L = 9.S 1

20 B1623-490-0AC STITCH DIAL ASM. 1

21 81634-470-000 STITCH length regulating SCREW • 1

22 RO-0742401-00 RU83ER RING O'lyy" 1

23 51631-470-000 FEED DRIVING ROCKER 1

24 31652-470-000 FEED DRIVING ROCKER SLOCK 2

25 81653-470-000 PIN 1

26 #05 81651-470-000 adjusting arm #7'Jf3-5V7r* 1

27 SS-6111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 D.01/32 SS-6111010-SP

SS-6111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 A.01/52 11/64-40 l=9.5

28 SS-762075D-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L= 6.5 7IbC5#=»» 3/16-32 L=6.S 1

29 RO-0611301-00 RUS3ER RING 0,05/83 O'li?"

30 01621-555-&00 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER SHAFT #?'» f3-C7Un"-i»*J» 1

30-1 ei621-555-»00-A LEVER SHAFT A.12/51 A7'Jf3-t7 1

31 S1627-555-0A0 CRANK ASM. c7n"'jn">a7 92 1

32 SS-6121210-S? SCREW 5/16-25 L=12 £5?^" 3/16-28 L=9 (1)

33 31623-555-000 TENSION SPRING SUSPENSION STUD n*9f37 ^*7 1

34 SS-8663B10-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=3 1/4-40 L=8 1

35 SS-8660970-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.5 FAai/" 1/4-40 L = 8.5 1

36 SS-76'»0750-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L= 6.5 7II;C5#&» 3/16-32 L=6.5 1

37 31624-555-000 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER 1

38 RO-0691301-00 RU83ER RING O'jyy 1

39 81649-161-000 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW f3-C7ay'« 1

40 #05 D1616-550-000 TENSION SPRING SUSPENSION BRACKET C7n*')n''?n7 1

41 NS-6110420-SO NUT 11/64-40 aynytyt 11/64-40
42 SS-7110910-SP SCREW yHieDPi" 11/64-40 L = 8.5 1

43 #05 32612-047-000 SPRING •>>yy pyycyy 1

44 SS-7111120-S? SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 0.01/33 SS-411101S-SP

SS-4111015-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 A.01/83 11/64-40 L=10 1

45 #06 31630-470-000 FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD #7'Jf3-C707l' 1

46 #06 31626-470-000 FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD PIN T7'lf3-t:7# 07ht*> 1

47 #06 31625-470-0A0 FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD ASM. a'jh 72 1

48 #06 81646-161-000 TENSION SPRING *7'Ji/n»- C7i\*'j n»# 1

49 #06 31651-490-000 ADJUSTING ARM tytfa-zyy?* 1

50 #06 81632-470-000 TENSION SPRING SUSPENSION 3RACKET 1

Note (sIS) #06 For the models without the automatic reverse feed mechanism.

#05 For the models with the automatic reverse feed mechanism.

a  0 f£ Lit.

a  n l 2 -r.

- 12 -

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I
N
)
 
r
o

W
f
f
t

I
i

I

O
i
 
O
i
 

O
i

c
n
 
A
 

O
J

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note Part No. E.C. Ant

No. &  « Description &  £ Re(|.
ft*

1 09299-555-aOO MICRPSUITCH SET PLATE 7<90 MVf 1

2 RE-0500000-KO SNAP RING 5 5 1

3 01627-5SS-BO0-A REVERSE FEEO SWITCH COUNTING BASE SU 1
4 UP-0320501-SC WASHER 3.2X7X0.5 3-2X7X0.5 2

5 US-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER 3.1X5.9X0.7 3.1X5.9X0.7 2
6 SM-4033001-SC SCREW "13 L=30 M3X0.5 L=30 2
7 D1628-SS5-B00 SHAFT 1

8 01635-555-SOO SWITCH LEVER SPRING TWp'j X'r99un»-n''a 1

9 SS-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 n/64-40 L=14 1

10 01625-530-DAO REVERSE FEEO SWITCH LEVER ASH. swun*- J7 = 1

11 O92O5-555-BO0 MICROSWITCH COVER an*- 1

12 09204-5S5-C00 HICROSWITCH O.IA 7f9o x-rvf O.IA 1

13 «07 09204-SS5-800 niCROSWiTCH ISA 7f90 X-f-ZF ISA 1

14 #01 HH-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTTRE CORO ZVZt 2.0

15 SS-711074C-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 7n.C3a5/* 11/64-40 L = 7

16 66001-555-300 PLUG COVER 7*57" on"- A 1

17 SS-7110410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 11 /64-40 L= 4 1

IE 33533-112-000 CORO HOLOcR RHaTO* 1

19 #01 66043-555-300 PIN TERNXNAL, MALE 9- = 71b *X 2

20 »01 06029-555-30A NYLON PLUG 6P 6P 7Toa7*57'' 1

21 RS-0300000-KO SNAP RING 3 Ea"9FA7 3 2

22 01621-555-300 CONNECTING PIN ? 7"5>i;*7-0f''t'aB 1

23 02468-555-300 RU33ER PLUNGER 7*5>5;''V- a"!, 1

24 WP-1702600-S0 WASHER 17X30X2.6 0.08/P3 WP-1602616-S2

WP-1602616-SZ WASHER 16X24X2.6 A.08/83 tso^a"? 1

25 RE-1200000-ICO SNAP RING 12 En^SF^O 12 1

26 #01 33538-112-000 CORO H0L06R srOiaT?" 1

27 01614-530-000 PLUNGER connecting ARM 1

28 01611-530-000 REVERSE FEEO BASE T" 77*79 9»-f 1

29 01631-530-000 SLIOING PLATS *•77*79 U^779*"r X*V*9*r9 1

30 SS-7110910-SP SCREW 7IbC5»I;* 11/64-40 l = 3.5 2

31 01613-530-000 REVERSE FEED CONNECTING BLOCK *•77*79 U7777*-r 1

32 01612-530-000 REVERSE FEEO SHAFT *•77*79 £/• 7 1

33 SS-B660310-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 1/4-40 L = 8 1

34 01620-555-eOO connecting pin a *79 7*5a;/"7- OfC*> A 1

35 fl E-0300000-KO SNAP RING 3 Er*5F>0 3

36 SS-61524A0-SP SCREW 15/64-23 L=23.5 C5?V 15/64-28 L=23.S 1

37 SS-61S1440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 C5a5<" 15/64-28 L=14 1

38 S0-0791331-SP hinge screw 0= 7.94 H=13.3 9*^9^" 0=7.94 H=13.3 1

39 SS-6111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 C5ai/^ 11/64-40 L=9.5

40 02611-SSS-e0D-A CABLE HOLDER 7-7~lb h>a77^ 1

41 WP-0501016-SO WASHER 5X10.5X1 C37^a*a 5X10.5X1 1

42 32806-470-000 REVERSE FEEO STOPPER *•77*79 Xh7n*- 1

43 06117-530-0AQ REVERSE FEEO MAGNET ASM. *•77*79 ?7^a7F 72 1

44 »04 06117-530-0A3 REVERSE FEEO MAGNET ASM. *•77*79 77»a7F 72 1

45 #03 06117-530-OAA REVERSE FEEO MAGNET ASM. *•77*79 77"»7F 72 1

46 SS-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 4=12 7H;C7>&* 15/64-28 L=1 2 2

Note (;£!£) #01 Exchangeable part when.wiper is used.

#04 For JE.

#07 For JA.JE
#08 For JA.

7 -f

JEffi

JA-JEffl

JA^

- 14 -

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8, THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

- 15 -

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note Part No. E.C. Amt

No. n  C Description &  « Si
1 02425-530-000 MAGNET LINK 1

2 02426-530-000 MAGNET STOPPER 1

3 SS-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L«12 15/64-28 L»12 5
4 02431-S3O-OAO MOUNTING BRACKET ASM. 1

5 SS-6D90510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 Ls5 COai*" 9/64-40 l«5 <2).
6 02431-530-000 MOUNTING 9RACKET CD

7 D2430-530-0A0 BOBBIN STOPPER ASM. CD

8 S0-0641451-SP HINGE SCREW Oa 6.35 H»14.5 0=6.35 H«14.5 1

9 02432-530-000 BOBBIN STOPPER LINK 1

10 SO-0600321-SP HINGE SCREW 03 6 H^ 3.2 D»6 H33.2 1

11 02429-530-000 WIRE DRIVING LEVER BASE O-fr- 1

12 SS-6111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 C9»i/* 11/64-40 L = 9.S
13 D3169-SS5-B00 WIRE DRIVING LEVER o-fr- jF'-i/n*- 1

14 S0-O630275-S«» HINGE SCREW 0= 6.35 H= 2.7 0«6,35 H=2.7 1

15 03170-555-BOO WIRE DRIVING LEVER PIN 1

16 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/54-40 07a9T-/F 11/64-40 2

17 D2464-555-000 PIN c":» 1

18 SS-7110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.0 D.01/33 SS-7110710-SP

SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 A-01/83 yibCSai*" 11/64-40 L=7 1

19 02420-530-000 CLUTCH DRIVING PIN 1

20 02427-530-000 SPRING 1

21 02419-530-000 MAGNET ARM BUSHING 1

22 D2413-530-000 MAGNET ARM ^9*ZVh':>7* 1

23 02464-555-800 LINK DRIVING MAGNET PIN 79'»?9F 'J:>9C*9 1

24 RE-0400000-KO SNAP RING 4 Ea*9F^0 4

25 02469-415-500 TUBE FOR MAGNET CORD 79«3-h~ A*-!?* 1

26 02460-5S5-9A3 SOLENOID ASM. Vl/y-fF" 91 1

27 904 O2460-5S5-eAC SOLENOID ASM. DC Vl/Z-fh^C 1

28 90S O2460-552-9A0 SOLENOID ASM, VUy-fh" 91 llUL) 1

29 02468-555-500 rubber plunger 7*53^''7- O't 1

30 RE-1200000-KO SNAP RING 12 Ea^JhAO 12 1

31 SO-095190S-SP HINGE SCREW 0=9.53 H=19 0=9.53 H=19 1

32 O2421-530-OA0 THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING COLLAR ASM. •fh»'J 9F--a5- 91 1

33 SS-6660710-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 t5ai^~ 1/4-40 L=7 (4)

34 02417-530-000 CLUTCH 959? 1

35 02415-530-000 THREAD TRIMMER CAM •fFTuat 1

36 O2410-53D-O00 THREAD SPREADER CONNECTING LINK •FFDA"? U379'J99 1

37 S0-C500251-SP HINGE SCREW 0= 5 H= 2.5 9~9a-/" 0=5 H=?.5

38 02405-530-000 THREAD spreader MOUNTING BASE •f F5A*»9"-f 1

39 02404-530-000 THREAD SPREADER •fF7A»» 1

40 SS-2060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 7tl.55a5/« 3/32-56 L=3 2

41 O24O2-53D-DA0 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE ASM. 91 1

42 RC-2651218-KP retaining ring Ca^SFAO 1

43 02401-530-000 THREAD TRIMMER KNIFE -fFfJAX 1

44 SS-4080320-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.4 1/8-44 L=3.4 2

45 02407-530-000 KNIFE driving arm AX9F'*-9t"» 1

46 SS-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 7n(t5ai;'' 11/64-40 L=7 1

47 02409-S3O-0A0 THREAD SPREADER DRIVING ARM ASM. 9h*-'57'' 91 1

43 SS-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-AO L=14 7U»C5aS;"' 11/64-40 L=14 CD

49 PS-0300132-KH SPRING PIN 3X13 X7"J39''t'9 1

5C SS-711091C-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 0.09/84 SS-7110740-TP

SS-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-60 L=7 A.09/84 7ttC5a&* 11/64-40 L=7 2

51 02424-530-000 SPRING ■fFTA^^A^a 1

52 02411-530-000 THREAD SPREADER DRIVING SHAFT -fHA''9i;"9 1

S3 S0-0380551-SL HINGE SCREW D= 3.SO H= 5.5 0 = 3.8 H = 5.5 1

54 31406-804-000 STOP RING A«J9F*-2»*9 FA7 1

55 D2413-53D-DA0 THREAD SPREADER DRIVING ARM ASM. 'fF7A*99?* 91 1

56 SS-9111020-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L»10 09a9*''li,h 11/64-40 L=10 CD

57 02422-530-000 CAM ROLLER a4o-5 1

58 SO-0500402-SP HINGE SCREW 0= S H= 4 0=5 H=4 1

59 02412-S30-0A0 KNIFE DRIVING PAWL ASM. AX9F''-9A 91 1

60 SS-9111020-7P SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 09a9j:»ibF 11/64-40 L=1C CD
61 02423-530-000 SPRING 1

62 02408-530-000 THREAD TRIMMER KNIFE SHAFT <F?'JAX5»*9

63 RE-OSOOOOO-KO SNAP RING 5 Sa^SFAO 5 1

64 02414-530-000 STOPPER ;iF9A*- 1

65 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-23 09a9T9h 15/64-28 2

66 SS-8152030-SP SCREW 15/64-23 L*20 FAaj''" 15/64-28 L=20 2

Note {>£«5) #04 For JE. JEH
#08- For JA. JAffl

- 16 -

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. KNIFE COMPONENTS

5 6  7 8

- 17 -

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref.
No.

Note

diJil
Part No.

Description
E C Ami.

Keq.

7

3

U

_5_
6

7

5
9
10

11

16
17

1R

19

20

Jl.
22

23
2«

25
26

U2-
28
29

!?
32
_i3_
34
35
36
37
38

-i2_
40

41
42
43

44

Al.
46

47

48

49
50
51

52
53

60S

B4111-53O-000

SS-7110830-SP
04105-530-000

04103-530-000

B412S-577-00B
04106-530-000

SS-8151150-SP

04106-530-000

B4lo4-530"000
SS-7680870-SP
SS-S090410-SP

11-1

12

13
U

Ji.

SS-S090410-TP
SS-7090570-TP

P4109-530-000
SO-09506Q3-SP

04IIO-53O-OOO
SS-7n06t0-SP

PIM

SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7,5

KNIFE DRIVING CONNECTING 1.INK

KNIFE DRIVING ROD

KEEDLC R0LL4R
pfM
SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5

KNIFE DRIVING ROD LINK SHAFT

KNIFE DRIVING ROD LINK
SCREW 9/32 L= 8.0
SCREW 9/44-40 La 3.5 ..
SCREW 9/64-40 L=3.9
SCREW 7/64-40 L= 4,5

KNIFE DRIVING ROD

HINGE SCREW D>9.S HsA
KNIFE DRIVING LINK

?C^EW_11/64-40
3-536-0 AO

SS-7i5il?n-SP
SS-6151780-SP
WP-0651056-SO
P4123-530-000
BAi7?-«;^n-noo

SD-09203?1-SP
RE-O5OOOOO-KO
SD-o8oo553-SP
84125-530-000
B4i24-53o-000
RAi-y.;-i;Tn-non

LINK SUPPORT ARH ASM,
SCREW 15/64-28 L=11
SCREW 15/64-28 L«17,0

WASHER 6.5X11X1
SET LEVER BASE

KHTFE SFT LEVER

oyirvt'y
7l»t:5aa* 11/O4-40 L=7,5

UyfJJjy
/xavt-

B
yX7K*- uyiryfy

15/64-28 LbIO.S
^IXO'/F* *iy9l)*p
i7.UV^**Jy9

9/32-28 L«8
0*12/81 S.5-8090410-TP
A,12/81 9/64-40 L»3.9
A,12/81 7H»t57-/* 9/64-40 L=4,S

>X?F*-0'7F*

9*y»y* 0=9.5 Hs8
:lX9t-*-'Jy9
7t1»t:5»-*» n/64-40 1=7.5

3.2HINGE SCREW 0= 9.20 H=
SNAP RING S

HINGE SCREW 0= 8 H= 5.5
SPRING
SET LEVER PIN

SFT LEVER SHAFT STOPPER

MS-6I5O3IO-SP
SS-8i5?0B0-SP
fS-7110910-SP
B4I21-53O-OOO
RO-0982401-00
CS—I40i0i0-sc

SS-SISO4IO-SP
B4II5-53O-OAO
SS-6090670-TP

04116-530-000
84114-530-000
P4l70-S30-O0n

009

WP-O45OOOO-SO
SS-9111070-TP

B4I45-53O-BOO

SS-4O8O6IO-SP
04122-527-000

04121-522-000

NUT 15/64-28
SCREW 15/64-28 L=i9.5
SCREW 11/44-40 L= 8.5
KNIFE SET LEVER SHAFT
RUBBER RING
THRUST COLLAR ASH. 0^14 W=jO.
SCREW 15/64-28 L=4
KNIFE DRIVING STUD CONNECTION ASH,
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6

BUSHING

KNIFE DRIVING STUD

KNIFE MOUNTING BASE GUIDE

B4117-530-nA0
SS-60909lO-SP
UP-0371076-SD
SS-912l4lfl-TP
NS-A120310-SP
SS-A11OS1O-TP

WASHER 4.5X8X0.5
SCREW 11/64-40 L=10

CLOTH CUTTING KNIFE
SCREW 1/8-44 L>6.4

WASHER

KNIFE

UP-Os01016-Sn
NS-6I2O48O-SP

KNIFE MOUNTING BASE ASH.
SCREW 9/64-40 L=9

WASHER 3,7X7X1
SCREW 3/16-28 L«14
NUT 3/16-28
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8
WASHER 5X10.5X1
NUT 3/16-28

7l;t57i/* 15/64-28 L"11
C3»i/» 15/64-28 La17
l:59*n*» 6,5X11X1

»1>99»7Lm«-
9*yZi/* 0=9.2 m=3.2
E7)*9h*'} 5

9*y»if' 0=8 h*5,5

0''JJ}97'Jh 15/64-28
15/64-28 l»i9,5

7ltt5>i'* 11/64-40 L=8.5
*X'9^99*'}V*9

0*Jy9*

X5XF7T 0»14 W«tO 9Z

15/64-28 L=4
>IX5»*99*» 9Z

9/64-40 6=6
jlX-;* 9*9a
*XV9

*Xh'J'J99*'f ?yt-(

4.5X8X0.5
09719**9,h 11/64-40 L=10

AX B
73* 1/8-44 L»6,4
AX *719*a*»

AX

*X\-'JV99*i 9Z
t5»E/* 9/64-40 L»9

t97*n*» 3.7X7X1
3/16-28 L»l4

D'Jll97Vh 3/16-28
FA»£/*

C97*a*» 5X10,5X1
D*/a7r/F 3/16-28

Note (;iE) O03 Selective part.
O 09 Vertical edge trimmer tor front > :x fiS

- 18 -

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note

No. iiJe

Part No.

£  ̂ Description
E.G.

£  £

CA3LE

PLl)5

HOLDER

COVER j"??* jjjr- A

PIN T5R»!INAL., MALE
SVLON PLUG 6P

WASHER 4.3X8.4X0.8

SCfiEW M4 L=6

SCREW M4 L=5
WASHER

0.07/s:

0.07/83
A.07/83

0-01/85

C'i 9-E7lb RX

6P ?T0^7'59»
4.8X8.4X0.8

5L-4040881-SF
ZLf, 14 L = 8

M3

m
M3K0.S L=6

13

H

11/64-40 L=7

11/64-40 L= 9.5

G WASHER 5.1X3.5X1.3

D.01/55

A.01/85

0.06/83
A.06/83

A.07/83

SL-4030621-SS

M3

SS-6111010-SP

C59i'- 11/64-40 L=9.5

5.1X9.2X1.3

HANO LIPTER

MAGNET INSTALLING 34S5

MAGNET 9AS£ COVER

MAGNET BASE AUXILIARY PLATE

SCREW 11 /64-4CI L = S

.SCREW 11/64-40 Ls7.S

D.07/83

A.07/83
A.07/83

A.07/83

D.01/83

*7i7y'Ln*-

77^9-yH H'J7T<9Si'"'3

f-'iVji-i

RrLCDAj/" 11/64-40 L= 5
SS-4110S15-SO

SCREW 11/64-40 L=8

ELECTRIC WIRE/ WHITE
MAGNET installing 3ASE COVER

SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2

NUT M4X0.7

soring WASHER 14

A.01/83 T^••a=,« 11/64-40 L = 3

3'l7i 0.15X19 i/O
RF'-ai/H 15/1"-

yB/tSai'" 11/64-40 L= 3.2

oyn7TJh M4X0.7 2i»l

;l"a-JTi*a M4

WASHER

SOLENOI5

SORING

PLUNGER

WIPER LINX SHAFT, A
SNAO njfjG 2.5

XH-wn*- 7"

77'-a-;H
7-fJl*-77''/1"a

7'fn*- >i-j7b*7 A

E/3"'9r/'7 2.5

SNA' RING 9

WASHER 4.3X3X0.3

SCREW 14 L=3

NYLON CLA1P

4-CORE CA9TYRE CORD

WIPER DRIVING PLATE ASM.

9

C57'»n^a 3f;"97!l. M4
T-N-Gai/- 14X0.7 L=8

T(uy 75G7*
*r7"P'f1*7-H'' 0.18X19X4

7<n»-7H''-19 71

BRACKET INSTALLING COLLAR

SCREW 11/64-40 L»24

SCREW 1 1/64-40 L = 22

WIPES HOLDER

SCREW 9/64-40 L®10.5

WIPER AR.r

0.01/83

A.01/83

7*977l- H'l77n5-
SS-4112215-SP

11/64-40 L=22

7ll.C5a:;* 9/64-40 L«10.S

SORING

SORING

hinGe pin
SCREW 9/64-40 L» 4.5

WASHER 3.7x7X1
WIPER

0.12/81
A.12/81

D2105-S30-000

7<n*-77*y"7

£5ai<" 9/64-40 L»4.5
C57*CI^3 3.7X7X1

O-fJl*-

B2611-555-S00-A
S600t-55S-B00

SOS 06043-55S-eOO
O6029-5S5-B0ft
UP-048DSS6-SD

SM-4040601-S'<
SL-40408S1-SF

WP-0320500-MC

SM-4C30601-SH
S1.-4030621-SS

02119-555-000

SS-711071C-SP

SS-6ni01D-SP

WS-0S1OODZ-KN

01520-490-00''

02101-49C-000
02101-490-000-A

02112-490-000
SS-711C510-SP

SS-711CS40-SP

SS-411C315-SP
HW-2f18S12-19

02111-555-300-9

SS-7110340-SP

NM-6043212-S5

wS-0410002-KV

MAT-50115T00
03901-451-003

021 1 1 -490-000

021 1 5-555-BOO-A

02107-555-300

RE-0250000-K0

R2-09O1110-K0

WP-043C50C-SC
SI1-4040801 -SN

D2120-555-C00
HU-Sf18S12-4S

0211O-490-OftO

02114-555-600
SS-7112420-SP

SS-4112215-SP

02101-530-000

SS-7091110-SP

O21 02-530-t>00

D2105-490-000
D210S-530-000
D2103-490-0C0

SS-6090530-SP
yP-O371O26-S0

02104-530-PDC

I  |»06l06O43-555-S00 |pi\ TEB"ISAL,. 1 M.E ] Ify

Note (;eI£) #05 For the models with the automatic reverse feed mechanism. S tOSiS 0 SB# & U 4 T.
#06 For the models without the automatic reverse feed mechanism. § ISiSiS 0 L iT,

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

26 132

m

ReL Note Part No. Description E. C. Si S Amt.

No. mi
O  «
OB 9

1 B3537-530-0A0 OIL FELT ASM. 1

2 B3529-530-00Q OIL F5LT PRESSER ns'jz- 7xaiM7x 1

5 33539-530-000 OIL RETURN PIPE as'li-rt* <7* 1

4 83538-112-000 CORD HOLDER 2

5 SS-61104S0-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 11/64-40 L=4.3 2

6 9P-3000000-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 0.3

7 SS-7110910-SP SCREW 0.12/81 SS-7110710-SP —

SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 D.11/82 SS-411071S-SP -

SS-411071S-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 A.11/82 11/64-40 L=7 1

8 33524-552-000 PLUNGER THRUST PLATE 7*7yv*t- 1

9 81214-038-000 plunger spring 1

10 83534-155-000 PLUNGER 7*5:>&"»7- 1

11 Sa-1110402-MZ CONNECTING SCREW M.07/80 ?a-7''l/777>5»*

12 83530-555-000 OIL SIGHT WINDOW 77''57F'' 1

13 RO-19S2401-00 RU83ER RING 1

14-1 83513-530-000 MAIN SHAFT OIL TUBE A.07/80 1

14-2 100-35509 RUBBER JOINT A.07/80 91-ll\"-f7» 3~6fi7&l 1

15 32616-372-000 SPRING A" 3 1

16 83514-412-000 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW 1

17 83521-530-000 OIL TU3E a791-lrt»-f7* 1

18 33S01-555-CA0 LUBRICATING OIL PUHP ASH. ♦Z-2 it"57*9< 91 1
(1)19 83503-555-000 OIL PUMP INSTALLING BASE F'J71r-f9

20 SM-4031001-SC SCREW M3X0.S L=10 M3X0.S L=10 <3)

21 83505-555-000 RUBBER JOINT (1)

22 83506-555-000 RUBBER JOINT a7«-lA*-f7* (1)

23 33501-555-000 LV35ICA7I.NG OIL PUMP (1>

24 33507-555-000 OIL PUMP IMPELLER rtS>7»l.7 (1)

25 33508-555-000 OIL PUMP IMPELLER COVER <1>

26 UT-0320002-KZ WASHER M3 (3)

27 NM-6030000-OE NUT M3X0.5 aynytvt- h3xo.5 i&z (3>

28 # 83502-555-000 lubricating OIL PUHP COVER 0.09/84 ♦Z-Z*'77*79
28-1 * 33502-555-000-A LUBRICATING OIL PUM® COVER A.09/84 ♦ZOZ *•57*79 (11

29 Se-4501031-SR SCREW 997*9-fh3is;* 3X10 <5) .
30 * 83504-555-000 FILTER D.09/84 7'ffli5- —

5i SS-6120930-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 D.11/82 SS-4120915-SP —

SS-412091S-SP SCREW 12/64-23 L=9 A.11/82 3/16-28 L=9 2

32 SS-7121410-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 3/16-28 U=14 1

33 1)1630-415-800 CORD HOLDER 1

34 B1504-761-C0O ROLLER COLLAR <0 fix 0-9 a9- c 1

- 20 -

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note Put No. E.C. AmC

Na &  9 Description &  « Req.
ScS

1 33421-555-000 KNEE PRESS LIPTER ROD 1

1-1 904 6AK-02025000 ICriEE PRESS LIFTER ROD A.07/82 1

2 B822S-12S-000 OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET 1

2-1 904 B8217-S30-0CE OIL RESERVOIR ASM. A.07/82 ?7*59''7'l 9 = 1

5 B8217-530-0A0 OIL RESERVOIR ASK. 1

4 38217-530-080 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. T7''59*7'l 9z (1)

4-1 904 B8217-530-0Ae OIL RESERVOIR ASM. A.07/82 ?7*'S9'^7'I 91 (1)

5 88227-125-000 FELT CUSHION 0.07/82 \-7* 97V37 -

6 38226-125-000 RU83ER CUSHION 0.07/82 \-7* -

OS227-5S5-EO0 FELT CUSHION A.07/82 h-7''7Vl3»6 (4)

7 B8217-530-000 OIL RESERVOIR 77*59''7»J (1)

7-1 "04 B8217-530-00E OIL RESERVOIR A.07/82 P7'*59*7«J (1)

8 B8218-530-000 OIL RESERVOIR GASKET ?7*59"'7'J l\"J*7 Hi
9 SS-6741010-SP SCREW 3/8-28 L=10 D.07/82 3/8-28 L=10 -

9-1 SS-770101C-SP SCREW 5/16-24 L=ie A.07/82 7ll.t53ii»» 5/'16-24 L=10 (2)

10 B8219-125-000 OIL DRAIN CAP GASKET 0.07/82 n-f 17779 /I*793 -

10-1 RO-0681901-00 RUS3ER RING A.07/82 0137" (2)

11 33420-552-0A0-A KNEE PRESS ROD ASM. 0.06/83 C?"?? 335;*7 9z -

11-1 33420-555-0A0 KNEE PRESS ROD ASM. A.06/83 C7*7f33i»''7 91 (1)

12 SS-S1S3010-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 15/64-28 L=30 (1)

13 NS-6150430-SR NUT 15/64-28 0'Jn97'Jh 15/64-28 (4)

14 SS-9151540-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=1S 0.06/83 a7n7*''IDF 15/6A-28 L=1 5 -

15 SS-9151220-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 0.06/83 07a7iF*'tlF 15/64-28 L=1 2 -

15-1 SS-9151610-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 A.06/83 □7a7*''aF 15/64-28 (1)
16 B3424-552-000 KNEE PRESS ROD LIFTING LEVER 0.06/83 t7*'77'' n-1f77f* A -

17 B3429-552-000-A SPRING 0.06/83 -

17-1 B3429-S55-000 SPRING A.06/83 t9'»77'* (1)

18 B3426-552-000 THRUST RING CD"?? 371/'^9 (1)
19 SS-31S2080-SR SCREW 15/64-23 L=19.5 15/64-28 L=19.5 (1)

20 83425-552-000 knee PRESS ROD LIFTING LEVER 0.06/83 C7''77* a-fT37y* B -

20-1 B3425-555-000 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL A-36/83 CV?!" a-fEiOr" CD
21 33420-552-000 KNEE PRESS ROD 0.06/83 CV"?? 33b*9 -

21-1 B3420-555-000 KNEE PRESS ROD A.06/83 C7~7t33J;^7 (1)
22 S3-9182010-SN SCREW 9/32-20 L=20 D7a7ir.'*II(F 9/32-20 L = 20 (2)

23 33427-122-000 KNEE PRESS ROD MOUNTING 3RACKST tV"?? 9fl/*9 h'»777f'' (1)

24 88226-522-000 WASTE MATERIAL CHUTE HOLDER i/l-f 97X 1

25 S<-5412000-SC WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 0=4.1 L=20 3

26 38222-530-000 WASTE MATERIAL GUIDE 8 8 1

27 SS-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 11/64-40 L = 4.3 2

28 SS-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 9/64-40 L=6 B

29 NS-609Ci310-SP NUT 9/64-40 Q7a777F 9/64-40 8

30 38224-522-003 WASTE material CHUTE, LARGE 9^/97* il-h (9*0 1

31 88225-522-000 WASTE MATERIAL CHUTE, SMALL ZJ9%* 5/1-F (737) 1

32 a3419-552-0A0-A KNEE LlFTER PLATE ROD ASM. C7*77 9fb*9 9z 1

33 93430-552-OaO KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. tT*7?-f9 95 (1 >

34 B3431-5S2-000-A KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER C7''7?'f9 aii*- (1)

35 SS-9661120-CP SCREW 1/4-40 L=10.5 a7a97.*lbh 1/4-40 L=10.5 (1)

36 93419-122-000 KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD CT"?? 9tI/*9 (1)

Note (s8S) #04 For JE. JE^

- 22

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



■

i
i
i
H
i
 
i
«
(
 i
M
 
M
l
 
i
n
 
c
n

^
1
c
\
 t
s
 
C
\
 c
\
 c
\

I
M
 
K
>
 ̂
 4
A
O
 N

^
 
<
 
l
U
 ̂

W
 
c
 
H
 
O

<
 
l
U
 
H
t

-
J
 ̂
 Z
 
I

ffi 
a
i
 
a

>
 
M
 
w
 
c

o
 r
 
-
r

O
 
b
C
 
H
 
<

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14. BELT COVER COIVIPOIMENITS

-r'
lr-2

19 20 21

a

Ref. Note Part No. Description E. C. &  a Ami.

No. ra $
Req.

1 SK-34a2500-SC UOOO SCREW 0=4.3 L=25 A.08/84 D=4.8 L=25 4

2 UP-0501016-SC washer 5x10.5X1 A.08/84 5X10,5X1 4

3 33213-490-0B0 THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASH. A.08/84 1

4 B3213-490-0AO THREAD TENSION BRACKET SUBASSEKBRY A.08/84 (1)

S B3126-012-000 TENSION DISC A.08/84 ■fh73-5rpg (2)
6 33129-012-B00 TENSION SPRING 3 A.08/84 ir? s (1)
7 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION STUD NUT A.08/84 ■fF73-a t'J\- (1>
8 SS-41S0915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 A.08/84 15/64-28 L=9 1
9 WP-0621016-SO WASHER 6.2X13X1 A.08/84 6.2X13X1 1

10 J>3230-490-E00 BELT COVER A.08/84 1

11 SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 A.08/84 11/64-40 L=5 7
12 »09 03231-5S5-E00 BELT COVER TOP A.08/84 1

13 «10 08231-555-E0A BELT COVER TO" A.08/84 1
14 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 A.08/84 11/64-40 L=8 1
15 08232-555-eoO BELT COVER SUPPORT " A.08/84 z/flo 1

16 08232-555-EOO THREAD WINDER COVER A.08/84 <F79J!]|P- 1

17 B3201-555-DA0 THREAD WINDER A.08/84 V95 P= 1
18 B32O2-555-0A0 BOBBIN WINDER BASE ASH. A.08/84 fF7*9"f 7: (1)
19 B3209-S5S-000 POSITIONING FINGER A.08/84 (1)
20 S0-0490261-SP HINGE SCREW 0=4.9 H=2.6 A.08/84 D=4.9 H=2.6 (1)
21 SS-7081310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 Ls12-5 A.08/84 7ll»Cga&'' 1/8-44 L=12.S CD.
22 SS-7110350-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=3 A.08/84 11/64-40 L= 3,5 CD
23 B3212-555-000 PRESSER plate A.08/84 t-fF*- CD
24 83211-555-000 RUBBER BRAKE A.03/84 Mb*- 3'»4 CD

Hotc(ase) «09 For DHH-530-4-hlB,3.3B(exceptJA) DHH-530-4-1.-lB,-3.3B(JAttB§5<)ffl
*10 For DKM-5304-2.-2B.-4.4B&JA DHH-530-4-2,-

- 24 -

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15. BOBBIN WINDER FOR JA

Ref.
No.

Note

cliilil

Part No.
Description

E C. Amt.
Kcq.
HisL

8

9

10

11

SK-3482500-SC

WP-0501016-SC

O32O1-555-OA0
83125-012-000

B3129-012-B00

83126-012-000
03213-5S5-0A0

SS-7110840-SP
SS-7110350-SP
63212-555-000
B5211-555-000

UODO SCREW 0=4,8 L*2S
washer 5X10,5X1
BOBBIN winder ask.
THREAD TENSION STUD NUT

TENSION SPRING B
TENSION DISC

THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASH.
SCREW 11/64-40 L« 7,8
SCREW 11/64-40 L=3

PRESSER PLATE

Rubber br^ke

A,12/81
A,12/81

A,12/81
A,12/81
A.12/81

A,12/81
A,12/81
A,12/81
A,12/81
A.12/81
A.12/81

7h'^9ZV* 0»4.8 l»25

5X10,5X1
9=

•<K*3-5» tVh
l\*» b

•f|-f3-&s;*-3*-f 91

11/64-40 L«7,8
11/64-40 L« 3,5

t-fh*- 3*4 m-ra
3*4

2

2
1

(1)

(1)

("2>
(1)

(1>
(1)

(1)

Jli.
1?
13
U

83209-555-000
SO-0490261-SP

SS-7081310-SP

POSITIONING FINGER

HINGE SCREW 0=4.9 Hb2,6
SCREW 1/8-44 L«12,S

A,12/81
A,12/81
A,12/81

0=4,9 Ha2.6
1/8-44 L«12,S

(1)

<1>

(1)

- 25 -



16. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

Ref. Note Part No. Deseriptioa E. C. iit a Amt.

No. ei M-
no w ttt

1 * 03301-555-040 THREAD STAND ASM. A.07/85 Ln*9 -fhffV-f 9B 1

2 * B3302-704-LC8 THREAD GUIDE ASM. A.07/85 B 7S (1)

3 * B3319-704-L0O THREAD GUIDE A,07/85 ■fhSf (2)
1, * B5318-704-LO0-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT A.07/85 (2)

* S«-6n61610-SC SCRFW M6 L3l6 A.07/85 CSOJ!/" M6 L=15 C?1
6 * B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP A.07/85 (1)
7 D3313-555-000 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER A.07/85 ■rh9f*^- 01 (1)
S • B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT A.07/85 'fh97*''-94"»5 (1)
9 * NH-60S00D1-SE nut H5X0.8 A.07/85 ovfjPTyt Msxo.e ij»i (2)

10 * SN-4051405-SE SCREW K5X0.3 Ls14 A.07/85 N5X0.8 L»14 (2)
11 B53ni-S5S-l>0f> SPOOL REST ROD. LOWER A.07/85 »/9 (1J
12 * S3322-704-L0O SPOOL RETAINER A.07/85 (2)
13 • B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN A.07/85 (2)
14 * 83311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION A.07/85 (2)
IS * B33D3-704-L00-A SPOOL REST A.07/85 (2)
16 * B3302-704-LOB-A SPOOL REST ARM A.07/85 (1)
17 * WS-051D002-it»i SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 A.07/85 5.1X9.2X1.3 (2)
18 • NM-6050001-Se NUT M5X0.8 A.07/85 oy>]9ryt- hsxo.s lyi (2>
19 B3317-704-000 NUT CIS A.07/85 -fhJTs*- t/tyi' (2)
20 WP-1702600-S0 WASHER 17X30X2.6 A.07/85 tyy*n^» 17x30x2.6 (2)
21 m WS-1643202-ieR SPRING washer A.07/85 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)
22 * 03310-555-000 RUBBER WASHER A.07/85 (2)
23 it HAO-11552000 STAPLE A-07/85 3-h" XT77-II, (3)

- 26 -



1
7
.
 
T
A
B
L
E
 O
F
 E
X
C
H
A
N
G
E
I
N
G
 G
A
U
G
E
 P
A
R
T
S

D
e
s
c
r
i
p
t
i
o
n

&
 
«

S
i
z
e
 

It
'f

 7
,

1
/
8
"
 
|
3
.
2
m
m
)

5
/
3
2
"
 (
4
.
0
m
m
»

3
/
1
6
"
 1
4
.
8
m
m
)

7
/
3
2
"
 (
5
.
6
m
m
)

1
/
4
"
 
(
6
.
4
m
m
)

G
a
u
g
e
 p
la
te

F
e
e
d
 d
o
g

(
S
t
a
n
d
a
r
d
)

%
 
0
 
^

■
 (
«
 
i
f
)

F
e
e
d
 d
o
g

(
C
o
a
r
s
e
 t
o
o
t
h
)

P
r
e
s
s
e
r
 f
o
o
t
 a
s
m
.

#
x
 (
M
)

P
r
e
s
s
e
r
 f
o
o
t
 a
s
m
.

(
W
i
t
h
 f
in
ge
r 
g
u
a
r
d
)

i
f
i
 (
If

l)
K
#
)

m
-

W
a
s
t
e
 m
at

er
ia

l 
g
u
a
r
d

f
O
N
l

8
1
1
9
0
-
5
3
0
0
0
0

B
1
6
O
9
-
5
3
0
-
D
0
O

B
1
6
0
9
S
3
0
-
E
0
0

B
1
5
2
4
-
5
3
0
D
A
0

B
1
5
2
4
-
5
3
0
D
B
0

B
1
1
9
1
-
5
3
0
.
E
0
0

B
1
i
g
0
-
5
3
0
E
0
0

B
1
6
0
9
-
5
3
0
-
0
0
0

B
1
6
O
9
-
5
3
O
-
E
0
0

B
1
5
2
4
-
5
3
0
-
E
A
0

B
1
5
2
4
-
5
3
0
-
E
B
O

B
1
1
9
1
-
5
3
0
-
E
0
0

B
1
1
9
0
-
5
3
0
-
F
0
0

B
1
6
0
9
-
5
3
0
-
0
0
0

B
1
6
0
9
-
5
3
0
E
0
0

B
1
5
2
4
-
5
3
0
-
E
A
0

B
1
5
2
4
-
5
3
0
-
E
B
0

B
1
1
9
1
-
5
3
O
-
E
0
0

B
1
1
9
O
-
5
3
O
G
0
O

B
1
6
0
g
-
5
3
0
-
G
0
0

B
1
6
0
9
-
5
3
0
-
H
0
O

B
1
5
2
4
-
5
3
0
-
G
A
0

e
i
5
2
4
-
5
3
0
-
G
B
0

B
1
1
9
1
-
5
3
0
-
G
0
0

B
1
1
9
0
-
5
3
0
-
H
0
0

B
1
6
0
g
S
3
0
G
0
0

B
1
6
0
g
-
5
3
0
-
H
0
0

B
1
5
2
4
-
5
3
0
-
G
A
0

B
1
5
2
4
-
5
3
0
-
G
B
0

B
1
1
9
1
-
5
3
0
-
G
0
0



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS n §1

Part No. P«K« Rof.

&» II No.

3P-3000000-00 20 6

BP-5000000-00 10 32
81104-122-000 2 34

81105-122-000 2 35

81106-122-000 55

8111O-012-OAO 2 31

81111-012-000 2 32
81114-012-000 8

81115-522-000-4 4 65

Bni5-530-00F 4 66

B1115-S30-C00 4 62
B1119-415-000-4 2 3
B1121-530-000 2 21

31122-530-000 2 20

31127-415-000 2 38

81129-530-000 2 29

61130-415-000 2 27

31147-555-000 2 59

81148-555-000 2 60
B1190-530-900 27 1-4

B1190-530-E00 2 36

S1190-530-E00 27 2-4

81190-530-F00 27 3-4

91190-530-G00 27 4-4

B1190-S30-H00 27 5-4

B1191-530-E00 4 58

B1191-530-E00 27 1-F

31191-530-E00 27 2-F

81191-530-EOO 27 3-F

B1191-530-G00 27 4-F

81191-530-GOO 27 5-F
31192-530-000 4 51

81193-530-000 4 59

B1201-530-040 4 4

31202-522-800 4 6

81203-490-000 4 8

81204-470-040 4 17

81204-470-000 4 21

61206-530-0B0 4 44

31208-552-000-4 4 24

31209-552-000 4 50

31212-552-400 4 42

81213-552-040-4 4 1

31214-033-000 20 9

31226-552-000 4 3

B1230-470-B00 4 20

31301-555-000 14

31302-552-300 6 13

31303-552-800 15
81305-012-040 SO

81306-155-040 6 52

31306-155-030 49

B1306-155-0C0 6 48

31307-155-040 6 55

31307-155-030 6 53

31308-155-040 6 54

81401-530-400 4 32

31401-530-800 4 27

31406-804-000 16 54

31408-481-000 4 36
B1411-481-0A0 4 33

81412-352-000 6 23

81414-226-000 4 37

81418-530-000 4 30
31501-522-000 8 34

81501-530-000 8 34-1

31502-541-000 8 33

31504-761-CO0 20 34

B1505-227-000-4 3 30

31507-415-040 3 31

81509-227-000 8 27

81510-227-000 8 29

B1511-555-000 8 28

81515-530-000 3 23

31516-450-000 3 3

81518-450-040-4 8 5

31520-552-000 8 1

B1524-S30-OA0 27 1-0

Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref

&* K No. K No. n No.

81524-530-080 27 1-E 31837-041-040 6 38 33426-552-000 22 18
81524-530-E40 3 36 81901-552-040 4 41 93427-122-000 22 23
B1524-S30-E40 27 2-D 81903-552-000 4 35 83429-552-000-A 22 17
B1S24-530-E40 27 3-D 81904-490-040 4 39 93429-555-000 22 17-1
B1524-S30-E80 S 37 31905-541-800 4 49 33430-552-040 22 33
31524-530-EBO 27 2-E 32612-047-000 12 43 93431-552-000-A 22 34
31S24-530-EB0 27 3-E 82616-372-000 20 15 33431-531-000 3 7
B1524-530-GA0 27 4-D 82806-470-000 14 42 83501-555-040 20 18
31524-530-640 27 5-0 82901-530-040 6 25 83501-555-000 20 23
S1S24-530-GB0 27 4-E 32902-415-000 6 25-1 93502-555-000 20 28
B1524-530-GBO 27 5-E 82904-530-000 6 26 33502-555-000-A 20 23-1
31530-530-000 8 25 32905-530-030 6 28 33503-555-000 20 19
31531-415-000 3 26 32906-415-000 6 24 83504-555-000 20 30
81601-552-000 10 30 92907-415-040 6 1 83505-555-000 20 21
91601-555-000 10 30-1 32908-530-000 6 4 33506-555-000 20 22
31602-470-000 10 3 52909-415-000-4 6 11 35507-555-000 20 24
31603-555-040 10 14-1 32910-530-000 6 6 83503-555-000 20 25
81604-155-000 10 11 92911-415-040-4 6 7 83513-530-000 20 14-1

31604-155-000 10 37 32912-412-000 6 17 83514-412-000 20 16
B1605-555-000 10 11-1 32913-412-NOO 6 21 83521-530-000 20 17
31605-555-000 10 37-1 32915-415-000 6 30 33524-552-000 20 3
31607-530-040 10 26 32917-415-040 6 9 33529-530-000 20 2
81608-530-000 6 19 32924-470-000 6 5 93530-555-000 20 12
B1609-155-000 10 15 93111-126-040 2 45 33534-155-000 20 10
B1609-530-D00 10 2 83111-126-000 2 47 33537-530-040 20 1
31609-530-000 27 1-B 33115-552-000 2 49 83538-112-000 14 18
B1609-530-000 27 2-8 33116-125-000 2 54 83538-112-000 14 26
S1609-S30-000 27 3-8 93120-125-000 2 53 83533-112-000 20 4

B1609-530-E0O 27 1-C 93125-012-000 24 7 33539-530-000 20 3
31609-530-EOO 27 2-C 33125-012-000 25 4 94103-530-000 IS 4
31609-S30-E00 27 3-C 83126-012-000 2 50 34104-530-000 13 6

31609-S3C-GO0 27 4-8 33126-012-000 24 5 34105-530-000 IS 3
31609-530-600 27 5-a 93126-012-000 25 6 34106-530-000 18 6
31609-530-H00 27 4-C 33123-012-000 2 48 94108-530-000 13 8
31609-530-H00 27 5-C 33129-012-400 2 52 34109-530-000 IS 12
31609-555-000 10 15-1 33129-012-300 24 6 34110-530-000 18 14
31610-490-000 4 12 33129-012-900 25 5 54111-530-000 18 1

31611-470-000 4 15 33132-552-000 2 51 84113-530-040 13 16

31612-470-000 10 18 93133-415-040 2 43 84114-530-000 IS 38
31614-470-040 10 25 33134-530-040 .8 39 84115-530-040 18 35
31620-470-000 12 3 33136-415-000 2 44 84116-530-000 18 37
31622-530-0CC 12 5 93156-530-040 8 41 34117-530-040 18 46
31622-555-000 12 5 93201-555-040 24 17 34120-530-000 13 39
31623-490-040 12 20 33202-555-040 24 18 34121-522-000 18 45
31624-555-000 12 37 S3209-55S-0OQ 24 19 34121-530-000 13 31
31625-470-040 12 47 33209-555-000 25 12 34122-522-000 18 44

31626-470-000 12 46 33211-555-000 24 24 84122-530-000 18 ^1
31627-555-040 12 31 33211-555-000 25 11 84123-522-003 10 17

31628-555-000 12 33 33212-555-000 24 23 84123-522-008 IS 5
31630-470-000 12 45 33212-55S-00C 25 10 34123-530-000 18 20
31631-470-000 12 23 33213-490-040 24 4 34124-530-000 13 26
31632-470-000 12 50 33213-490-080 24 3 34125-530-000 13 27

31633-470-000 12 17 33214-047-000 2 12 94126-530-000 18 25
31634-470-000 12 21 33216-047-000 2 14 34145-530-800 18 42
31646-161-000 12 43 93302-704-tCB 26 2 B8217-530-04E 22 4-1

81649-161-000 12 11 33302-704-L0B-A 26 16 38217-530-040 22 3
31649-161-000 12 39 33303-704-LOO-4 26 15 88217-530-080 22 4

31651-470-000 12 26 33305-704-000-A 26 8 BS217-S30-0CE 22 2-1

31651-490-000 12 49 83311-012-000 26 14 B3217-530-OOE 22 7-1

81652-470-000 12 24 33311-704-000 26 6 38217-530-000 22 7

31653-470-000 12 25 33317-704-000 26 19 88216-530-000 22 8

31654-470-000 12 15 33318-704-L00-A 26 4 88219-125-000 22 10

91701-470-000 10 41 83319-704-400 26 3 88222-530-000 22 26

31701-470-000-4 10 41-1 B3320-7O4-L00-A 26 13 38224-522-000 22 30

31702-155-000 10 21 33322-704-400 26 12 SB225-522-Q0Q 22 31
81702-155-000 10 45 33412-415-000 8 9 33226-125-000 22 6

81703-155-040 10 47 83414-415-000- A 8 14 38226-522-000 22 24

31703-555-040 10 46-1 93415-552-000 3 17 36227-125-000 22 5

31704-470-040 10 38 83416-552-000 8 10 38223-125-000 22 2

31705-470-000 10 8 33416-555-000 8 IS 39117-012-000 6 39

81706-470-008 10 35 33419-122-000 22 36
81708-470-000-4 10 49 33419-552-040-4 22 32

31715-481-000 10 5 33420-552-040-4 22 11 CQ-2020000-00 10 31-1
81801-530-000 6 61 33420-552-000 22 21 CQ-2020000-00 10 34

B1802-S30-OAO 6 62 33420-555-040 22 11-1 CQ-2S20000-00 10 10

81803-552-000 6 59 83420-555-000 22 21-1 CQ-3030000-00 10 31

31804-552-300 6 56 83421-555-000 22 1 CQ-303000C-00 10 33

31606-555-000 6 47 33424-552-000 22 16 CQ-3030000-00 10 40

31803-552-000 6 45 83425-552-000 22 20 Ca-3500000-F0 4 40

81810-552-000 6 46 33425-555-000 22 20-1 CS-0791014-SH 6 57

- 28



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS m §1

Port No.

Aft

Page

1C

Ret.

No.

CS-079106A-SM 6 43
CS-1A0101D-SC 18 33
CS-147101A-SM 10 19

CS-1A7121A-SH 4 10

CS-147121A-SH 10 42

D11O9-53O-DA0 4 60

01109-530-DAO 4 56

D1118-5S5-D00 2 1

0n25-55S-D0A 2 17-1

01123-555-000 2 17

01126-555-000 2 41

01127-S55-000 2 24

01204-490-0A0 4 17

01204-490-000 4 21-1

01208-555-000 4 24-1

01217-550-000 4 25

01230-552-800 23 4

D1231-S55-B00 4 19

01232-555-800 4 13

01517-490-000 8 6

01520-490-000 19 11

01603-555-0A0 10 13

01604-555-000 10 9

01604-SSS-000-4 10 9-1

01611-530-000 14 28
01612-530-000 14 32

01613-530-000 14 31

01614-530-000 14 27

01616-530-000 12 13
01616-530-000 12 40

01620-555-300 14 34

01621-555-801 14 22

01621-555-000 12 30
01621-555-000- A 12 so 1

01624-415-800 12 la

01625-530-040 14 10

01627-555-500-A 14 3

01628-S55-BOO 14 7

01630-415-eOO 20 33

01630-530-000 12 9

01631-530-000 14 29

01633-555-800-A 12 6

01634-555-800-4 2 58

01635-555-800 14 8

01S30-5SS-BA0 6 40

01830-555-DAA 6 35

oie30-555-0AC 6 35

01835-555-300 6 33
02101-490-000 19 12
02101-490-000-A 19 12-1

02101-530-000 19 33

02102-550-000 19 35

02103-490-000 19 37

02104-530-000 19 40

02105-490-000 19 36

02105-530-000 19 36

02107-555-800 19 23

02110-490-040 19 30

02111-490-000 19 21

02111-555-300-8 19 15

02112-490-000 19 12-2

02112-555-800 2 4

02114-555-800 19 31

02118-555-300-A 19 22

02119-SS5-COO 19 9

02120-S55-C00 19 28

02401-530-000 16 43

O2402-53O-OAO 16 41

02404-530-000 16 39

02405-530-000 16 38
02407-530-000 16 45
02408-530-000 16 62

02409-530-040 16 47

02410-S30-000 16 36

02411-530-000 16 52
02412-530-040 16 59

02413-530-040 55
J>24.14-530-000 16 64

Port Ne. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref

A* w No. A« X IRo. A* X No.

O2415-S3O-OO0 16 35 J1065-000-040 23 22 RO-1482402-00 4 5
02417-550-000 16 34 J106S-000-004 23 23 RO-1952401-00 20 13
02413-530-000 16 22 R0-2943101-D0 4 23
02419-530-000 16 21

02420-530-000 16 19 M4:-15043004 23 21

02421-530-040 16 32 M40-11532000 26 23 SD-D3805S1-SL 16 53
O2422-530-000 16 57 MAT-8D11ST00 19 19 SO-0490261-SP 24 20
02423-550-000 16 61 MC-2005009-00 4 28 S0-0490261-SP 25 13
02424-530-000 16 51 MOB-10081400 4 29 S0-0500251-SP 16 37
02425-530-000 16 1 »lTJ-VRa04200 23 1 SO-0500402-SP 16 58
02426-550-000 16 2 HTJ-VH004300 23 2 St)-0600321-SP 16 10
02427-530-000 16 20 MTJ-VM004400 23 3 S6-0600322-SD S 13
02429-530-000 16 11 ITS-POOOIOOO 23 16 SD-0630275-SP 16 14

02430-530-040 16 7 HTS-P0070040 23 6 SD-0630301-SP 8 42
02431-530-040 16 4 HTS-P0075040 23 7 SD-06404S2-SP 8 24
02431-530-DOO 16 6 HTS-P0080040 23 8 St>-D641451-SP 16 S
02432-530-000 16 9 MTS-P008S040 23 9 SO-0720331-SP 8 12
02460-552-840 16 28 MTS-P00900A0 23 10 SD-0790601-SP 6 12
02460-55S-BAC 16 27 HTS-P009S040 23 11 SD-0791331-SP 8 40
02460-555-340 16 26 MTS-P0100040 23 12 SD-0791331-SP 14 38
02464-555-300 16 23 HTS-P0110040 23 13 SD-0791332-SP 8 40
02464-555-000 16 17 HTS-P0115040 23 14 St)-0500422-CP 12 10
02468-555-300 14 23 MTS-P01200AO 23 15 SD-0800553-SP 18 24
02468-555-800 16 29 SO-0900701-TP 10 22
02469-415-300 16 25 SD-09D0701-TP 10 29

02611-555-300-4 14 40 NM-6030000-OE 20 27 SD-0920321-SP 18 22
02611-555-800-A 19 1 NH-6043212-SB 19 17 S6-0950803-SP 18 13
03150-530-040 8 51 M«-6050a01-SE 26 9 S0-0951905-SP 16 31
03157-530-040 8 43 NM-6050001-SE 26 18 Stl-1020701-SP 10 50
03161-550-040 2 9 NH-655081S-SF 23 18-2 SE-4301031-SR 20 29
D3161-555-B00 2 11 NS-6060310-SP 3 47 SIC-3412000-SC 22 25
03162-555-800 2 10 KS-609031S-SP 2 39 SIC-3482500-SC 24 1

03163-555-300-4 8 18 NS-6090310-SP 22 29 SK-3482S00-SC 25 1

03164-555-300 S 21 NS-6110310-SP 2 62 SL-4030621-SS 19 3
03164-SSS-BOO 2 52 NS-6110310-SP 16 16 SL-4040881-Sf 19 6

03165-555-800 8 46 NS-6110420-SP 12 14 SPI-4030601-SN 19 8
03167-555-800-A 3 50 NS-6110420-SP 12 41 SH-4031001-SC 20 20
03163-530-000 2 13 NS-612C310-SP 18 50 SM-4033001-SC 14 6

03169-SSS-B00 16 13 NS-61204e0-SP 18 53 SH-4040601-SN 19 6

03170-555-800 16 IS NS-61S0310-SP 2 56 SM-4040801-SN 19 27

03171-41S-30H 8 49 NS-6150310-SP 6 16 SH-4051405-S6 26 10
03201-555-040 25 3 NS-6150310-SP 16 65 SH-6061610-SC 26 5
03213-555-040 25 7 NS-6150310-SP 18 28 sa-1110402-rz 20 11

03301-555-0A0 26 1 NS-61SDt30-SR 22 13 SS-1080510-SP 10 4

03301-555-000 26 11 MS-6620310-SP 8 16 SS-1090920-SP 4 16

03310-555-000 26 22 NS-6620310-SP 8 33 SS-2060310-SP 16 40

03313-555-OOD 26 7 AfS-6660430-SP 12 3 SS-20B0810-SP 2 28

03901-481-008 19 20 NS-6680410-SP 10 24 SS-2090820-TP 4 55

O6001-S5S-S0C 14 16 NS-6680410-SP 10 23 SS-2110915-SP 4 54

06001-555-800 19 2 NS-6680410-SP 10 46 SS-2110915-SP 4 54

06008-555-004 23 19 SS-2110920-TP 2 37

O6029-555-BOA 14 20 SS-3090520-SP 2 30

06029-555-804 19 4 PS-0300132-ICH 16 49 SS-4080310-SP 4 52

06042-55S-BOO 23 20 SS-4080310-SP 4 53

06043-555-B00 14 19 SS-4030310-SP 4 63

06043-555-800 19 3 RC-1381001-KP 10 30-2 ss-4oao3io-sp 4 64

06043-555-300 19 41 RC-1850001-KP 4 14 SS-4080320-TP 16 44

06117-530-D44 14 45 RC-26S1218-KP 16 42 SS-4030610-SP IS 43

06117-530-048 14 44 RC-4800002-KP 23 17 SS-40S0620-TP 10 1

06117-530-040 14 43 RE-0250000-K0 19 24 SS-4090415-SP 10 16-1

08227-55S-E00 22 6 RE-0300000-K0 14 21 SS-4091010-SP 6 25-2

08230-490-EOO 24 10 RE-0300000-KO 14 33 SS-411051S-SP 2 18

08231-555-EOA 24 13 RE-04O0000-K0 ■  16 24 SS-4110S15-SP 24 11

08231-555-cOO 24 12 RE-0500000-KO 8 11 SS-4110715-SP 20 7

08232-555-800 24 15 RE-050000C-K0 3 45 SS-411081S-SP 19 13

08232-5S5-E00 24 16 RE-OSOOOOO-KO 14 2 SS-4110815-SP 24 14

09204-555-300 14 15 RE-0500000-KO 16 63 SS-4110915-SP 2 2
09204-S5S-COO 14 12 RE-0500000-KO 13 23 SS-4110915-SP 8 22
09205-S55-3CC 14 11 RE-0600000-KO 8 44 SS-4110915-SP 3 53
09299-555-800 14 1 Re-0901110-K0 19 25 SS-4111015-SP 2 26

RE-1200000-IC0 14 25 SS-4111015-SP 12 12

RS-1200000-K0 16 30 SS-4111015-SP 12 44

64K-0202SO00 22 1-1 RO-0291801-00 4 2 SS-411141S-SP 2 22
RO-0371801-00 3 3 SS-4111415-SP 6 32
RO-0442401-00 4 47 SS-411221S-SP 19 32

HW-2F18S12-19 19 14 RO-0611B01-00 12 29 SS-4120915-SP 20 31
HW-5F18S12-48 19 29 RO-0681901-00 22 lo 1 SS-4150915-SP 2 5
Hw-5000700-00 14 14 R0-069ie01-00 12 ss SS-4150915-SP 24 8

RO-0742401-00 12 22 SS-5090610-SP 2 25
RO-0982401-00 18 32 SS-5090610-SP 2 42

- 29 -



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS m !l

Part No Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Pago Rof. Part No. Page Rel

K No. K No. Aft K No. Aft K No

SS-6a6D210-SP 2 33 SS-7111120-SP 12 44 TA-210D904-RC 2 19
SS-6060410-TP 6 52 55-7111120-SP 23 5 TA-2101002-R0 2 63
SS-6080320-SP
SS-6080320~SP

4

4

57

61
S5-7111310-TP

55-7111410-56
10

2

14

22
TA-Z351004-R0 57

SS-608D410-SP 10 16 5S-711141G-SP 3 20
SS-6090510-SP 10 6 5S-7111410-SP 8 32 WP-0250516-SD 6 31
SS-6090S10-SP 16 5 5S-7111410-SP 14 9 WP-0320500-BC 19 7
SS-6090530-SP 19 33 S5-7111410-TP 16 43 WP-0320501-SC U 4
SS-6090660-TP 6 22 SS-7112420-5P 19 32 WP-0371016-SO 3 48
SS-6090670-TP 4 34 55-7120910-SP 3 2 WP-0371026-SD 13 48
SS-6090670-TP 18 36 SS-7121410-SP 20 32 WP-0271026-Se 19 39
SS-6090S10-SP 8 35 SS-7121410-TP 13 14-2 WP-0430800-SC 19 26
SS-6090810-SP 10 7-1 SS-7150940-5P 2 5 WP-04SQ000-5D 18 40
SS-6090910-SP IB 47 SS-7150940-SP 6 60 WP-0480856-S0 19 5
SS-6110420-TP 6 58 SS-7151120-SP 4 9 WP-0480856-5P 10 14-3
SS-6110480-SP 20 5 5S-71S1120-5P 18 17 WP-OS01016-5C 24 2
SS-<ST704S0-SP 22 27 SS-7151210-5P 14 46 WP-(J501016-SC 25 2
SS-6n0560-TP 6 37 55-7151210-SP 16 3 taP-OS01016-SO 14 41
58-6110560-TP 6 42 SS-76207S0-SP 12 23 WP-0501016-SO 13 52
55-6110640rSP 6 13 SS-7620750-5P 12 36 WP-0621016-SD 6 20
5S-6110810-TP 15 51 SS-7630870-SP 18 10 UP-0621016-St) 24 9
55-6111010-SP 6 54 SS-7631650-TP 4 48 WP-O6S1O56-S0 13 19
S5-6111010-SP 12 27 SS-7701010-SP 22 9-1 WP-0651056-$H 12 7
5S-6ni010-SP 14 39 SS-309041Q-5P 18 11 WP-0740516-5P 3 A
5S-6in01Q-SP 16 12 55-8090410-TP IS 11 WP-1602616-SZ 14 24
55-6111010-SP 19 10 SS-8090670-SP 2 46 WP-1702600-SO 14 24
55-6111010-TP 12 27 SS-811C41Q-TP 2 15 WP-1702600-SO 26 20
SS-6111610-SP 2 61 SS-8110410-TP 6 C 4 WS-0310002-ICN 14 5
55-6120930-SP 20 31 SS-5110410-TP 12 2 MS-0410002-KN 19 16
55-6121050-SP 12 19 SS-811C530-TP 6 36 WS-0510002-KN 19 10-1
55-612121D-SP 6 3 SS-8110530-TP 6 41 WS-0S10002-KN 26 17
55-6121210-SP 12 32 SS-8150410-SP 10 44 WS-1002560-ICR 23 1S-1
55-6121220-TP 6 2 S3-81S0410-SP 18 34 WS-1643202-ICR 26 21
5S-6121610-SP 6 29 SS-8150510-TP 10 12 WT-0320002-KZ 20 26
SS-612161C-TP 10 27 SS-81S0510-TP 10 23

SS-6121610-TP 10 48 5S-81S0710-SP 2 40

SS-6151440-5P 14 37 55-3150710-SP 6 27 100-35509 20 14-2
S5-615178G-SP 18 18 SS-B150710-SP 12 4

55-6152440-SP 14 36 SS-81S0710-SP 23 13

55-6660710-TP 16 33 SS-3151150-SP 4 7

SS-6661110-SP 4 13 55-8151150-56 4 22

55-6741010-SP 22 9 SS-8151150-SP 4 33

S5-7080510-SP 4 31 SS-3151150-SP 6 3

S5-70S1310-SP 24 21 5S-S1511S0-SP 13 7

55-7081310-SP 25 14 SS-8151230-SP 10 36

SS-7090520-TP 18 11-1 SS-81S1550-SP 4 26
55-7090610-SP 22 28 SS-S15203D-SP 16 66

SS-7091110-SP 19 34 SS-3152030-SP 18 29

55-711034C-5P 19 16 SS-3152050-SR 22 19

55-7110350-SP 24 22 SS-815301C-SR 22 12
55-7n0350-SP 25 9 SS-8660610-TP 4 11

S5-7110410-SP 14 17 S5-3660610-TP 4 46

SS-7n0510-SP 2 18 SS-S660610-TP 6 10
55-7110510-56 19 12-3 55-3660610-TP 10 20

SS-7110710-5P 16 18 55-8660610-TP 10 43

55-7110710-5P 19 10 SS-S660810-TP 6 51
SS-7110710-5P 20 7 55-3660810-TP 12 34

55-7110710-TP 16 18 SS-3660810-TP 14 33
5S-7110720-5P 12 1 SS-3660970-TP 12 35
SS-7110740-TP 8 22 SS-86S1950-SP 4 43

55-7110740-TP 8 S3 S5-9111020-TP 16 56

5S-7110740-TP 10 7 SS-9111020-TP 16 60

SS-7110740-TP 12 16 SS-9111020-TP IS 41

55-7110740-TP 14 15 55-9121410-TP 18 49

SS-71T0740-TP 16 46 SS-915T22C-SP 22 IS
SS-7110740-TP 16 SO SS-9151540-5R 22 14

55-7110830-56 18 2 SS-91S1610-SR 22 15-1

S5-7110830-5P 18 15 55-9182010-SN 22 22

S5-7110S40-5P 19 13 55-9661120-CP 4 45

55-711084D-SP 25 8 SS-9661120-CP 22 35

55-711091G-5P 2 2

5S-7110910-5P 12 42

55-7110910-SP 14 30 TA-3750404-RO 2 64

55-7110910-5P 18 30 TA-0750704-RO 2 6

55-7110910-SP 20 7 TA-0800704-R0 2 6

55-7110910-TP 16 SO TA-10S0504-RO 2 16

5S-7ini20-SP 2 26 TA-125Q4C6-R0 2 23

S5-7111120-SP 8 19 TA-1250504-R0 2 65

55-7111120-SP 10 39 TA-12S0705-R0 2 7

SS-7111120-SP 12 12 TA-17S0502-RO > 66

- 30 -



■JUKI

JUKI CORPORATION
HEAD OFRCe
2-1. 0-CHOME. KOKURYO-CHO.
CHOFU-CITY. TOKYO. JAPAN
BUSINESS OFFICE
23-3, KABUKI-GHO1-CHOME.
SHINJUKU-KU, TOKYO 160. JAPAN

CABLE: JUKI TOKYO
TELEX : J22967. 232-2301
PHONE: 03(205)1188.1189,1190

t182 3nRSIS?i5fB®faBl8-2-1
TEL. 03-480-1111 (ftS)

TEL 03-480-1113(5'H'1'JH'»

1988. 9 Printed in Japan




